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F i n d i n g  pa r t s  m a d e  e a s y 
 

Did you know that you can order all the parts you need from your dealer online? 
All models, any year, always the exact right part for your John Deere – ordering your parts has never been easier. 

Visit our online parts catalogue, enter your machine’s model/name or serial number, and browse all available 
parts. Then select and reserve them with one click and collect them at your dealer in a single visit. 

Wouldn’t it be great if all of life was this simple? 
 

pa r t s c ata l o g . d e e r e .c o m
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* At participating dealers only.

O u r  e x p e r i e n c e ,  yo u r  a dva n tag e 
 
Are you wondering what distinguishes the Expert Check from other inspection options?  
There’s a lot. Only Expert Check technicians have years of factory training and use the latest 
factory inspection lists based on global field data from previous seasons. They’re also the only 
ones with access to the factory tools, analytics, and software to produce a comprehensive report 
on your tractor’s status and needs. That’s quality information you can base vital maintenance  
and repair decisions on. 
 
Looking to save a bundle? Bring in more than one machine for an Expert Check  
and take advantage of our excellent fleet discounts*. Book your Expert Check today.

Expert Check: 
Uptime and other benefits 
You need your tractor to do all it can do for you next season. 
Get more uptime, reduce costs and ride safer with more comfort.  
Book an Expert Check.
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tractor parts 
and attachments
Owning a John Deere tractor is an investment into opportunity – 
the foundation for creating an ever improving farming operation. 

With your tractor, you acquired a complete lifecycle solution built with premium components 
on a minimally invasive maintenance schedule, predictive machine health services, superior 
parts availability and continuous performance and comfort upgrade options. 
 
Find out, what’s possible! Unlock the full potential of your tractor. Discover and retrofit 
your machine with features and options you may not have been familiar with.
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Original seats: Be kind to your back

Ultimate Premium Standard

Suspension

Dynamic damping system ▪ – –

Heavy duty suspension ▪   ▪* –

Low frequency suspension ▪ ▪ ▪

Lateral suspension ▪ ▪ ▪

Comfort module ▪ ▪ ▪

Passive air suspension ▪ ▪ ▪

Fore-and-after suspension ▪ ▪ ▪

Climate System Active climate system 
ventilation & seat heating

Passive climate system 
seat heating

–

Weight Adjustment Fully automatic Automatic Manual

Lumbar support Pneumatic Pneumatic Mechanical

Features

Operator presence switch ▪ ▪ ▪

Swivel ▪ ▪ ▪

Backrest extension ▪ ▪ –

Settings

Adjustable seat cushion (inclination & length) ▪ ▪ –

Adjustable armrest w/o tool w/o tool w/ tool

w/ CommandARM™, w/ CommandPRO™ BL15956 BL16352 –

w/ CommandARM™, w/ CommandPRO™ BL16349 (leather) – –

w/ CommandARM™, w/o CommandPRO™ BL15955 BL16351 –

w/ CommandARM™, w/o CommandPRO™ BL16348 (leather) – –

w/ CommandARM™ IT4 – BL15747 –

w/o CommandARM™ – BL16350 BL16171 

Legend:  ▪ included  – excluded

S e at s  F o r  6 R  S e r i e s  T r ac t o r s

▪▪ When your seat is in good shape, it helps preserve your back 
by reducing shocks and vibrations. The added comfort you 
experience results in more alertness and higher efficiency. 

▪▪ To maintain its functionality, it’s best to replace your seat after 
approximately 5,000 hours of use. 

▪▪ Original John Deere seats blend functionality, design and safety  
to give you the comfort and protection you need.

* not for BL15747

BL16349, BL16348
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S e at s  F o r  7,  8 ,  9  S e r i e s  T r ac t o r s 

Do you own one of our older tractors? Then it may be time for a seat 
replacement. For many models, you too can experience that brand-new 
seat feeling again.

Ac t i v e s e at v e n t i l at i o n 
 

▪▪ Body sweat is transported through the cover material 
and stored in the active carbon layer. 

▪▪ Cool and dry air passes through the ventilation layer 
and dehumidifies the active carbon layer. 

▪▪ Experience a comfortable seat climate with a cool,  
dry seat surface.

Pa s s i v e C l i m at e S y s t e m 
 

▪▪ When seated, perspiration is absorbed and 
accumulated in an active carbon layer. 

▪▪ Accumulated moisture is released to the ambient  
air when the seat is unoccupied. 

▪▪ You’ll sweat less and less often.

Dy n a m i c Da m p i n g S y s t e m 
 

▪▪ Added attenuation for low-frequency vibrations. 

▪▪ Prevents the seat from striking the stops on rough terrain. 

 
L ow f r equ e n c y s u s p e n s i o n 
 

▪▪ Damps vertical vibrations and jolts. 

▪▪ Prevents the seat from bouncing in critical situations as a result  
of resonance build-up. 

 
L at e r a l S u s p e n s i o n 
 

▪▪ Attenuates vibrations and jolts perpendicular to the direction of travel. 

 
F o r e-a n d -a f t e r s u s p e n s i o n 
 

▪▪ Minimises vibrations when driving fast, while using rear attachments, 
when pulling a trailer, or while travelling on difficult terrain. 

 
C o m f o r t m o d u l e 
 

▪▪ More stable, tougher suspension.

F e at u r e s : 
 

–– Air suspension 
–– Side and horizontal suspension 
–– Height and weight adjustment 
–– Mechanical lumbar support 
–– Adjustable swivel adapter 
–– Armrests with height and tilt adjustment 
–– Seat switch

RE183943 – 7020, 7030, 
8010(T), 8020(T), 8030(T), 
9000 (SN 30001-), 9020(T), 
9030(T) 

TY16163 – 7000, 7010 

1 .  C l i m at e  s y s t e m s 2 .  S u s p e n s i o n
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original John Deere LED Work Lights 
 
Not just brighter, but also better for you.  
Reduce eyestrain with the white, high-contrast, 
daylight-quality light of our LEDs.

D i r e c t- r e p l ac e m e n t  LED    l i g h t s 
 
These lights are perfect replacements for existing halogen lights on your tractor. Just swap them out and enjoy far better visibility 
and driving comfort.

Mounting position 2,100 eff. lumens 1,600 eff. lumens 1,600 eff. lumens 1,600 eff. lumens 720 eff. lumens 

Flood Flood Flood Flood Flood

Rear cab roof 6020, 6030, 
6030 Premium, 
6MC, 6RC

6R (side) 7R, 8R(T), 9R(T) 5R Stage IIIB 
(side & outer), 
5M Stage IIIB, 6R

–

Front cab roof 6020, 6030, 
6030 Premium, 
6MC, 6RC

6R (side) 5R Stage IIIB, 7R, 
8R(T), 9R(T)

5M Stage IIIB, 6R 6000, 6010, 7000, 7010, 
8000, 8010

Beltline 6020, 6030, 
6030 Premium

– – 6R, 7R, 8R –

Rear fender 6020, 6030, 
6030 Premium

– – 6R, 7R, 8R(T), 9R(T) –

RE575338 AL225025 RE331642 RE573609 MCXFA1953

Mounting position 2,200 eff. lumens 2,000 eff. lumens 700 eff. lumens 700 eff. lumens 700 eff. lumens

Flood Flood Trapezoid TrapezoiD Trapezoid

Rear cab roof 7020, 8020, 8030, 9020, 
9030

5R Stage IIIB (inner) – 7000, 7010 8000(T), 8010(T)

Front cab roof 7020, 8020, 8030, 9020, 
9030

5R Stage IIIB (inner), 
6R Panorama roof (side)

– – –

Beltline 7020, 7030, 8020, 8030 – 8000(T), 8010(T) 7000, 7010 8010

Rear fender 7020, 8020, 8030, 9020, 
9030

– 7000, 7010, 8000(T), 
8010(T)

– –

RE574752 AL219331 RE330060 RE330061 RE330062
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Category 4 Cab 
Filtration System

F e at u r e s 
 

–– Fresh air rate > 30 m3/h (max. 120 m3/h) 
–– > 20 pa overpressure with pressure loss gauge 
–– > 98% filter efficiency with aerosols and vapours 

 
BKK11579 – 5430i, R4040i, R4050i 
BWZ10089 – R4140i, R4150i 
BL16516 – 6R tractors

A dva n tag e s o f u p g r a d i n g t o a c at eg o ry 4 c a b 
 

–– Unprecedented protection against hazardous substances 
–– Driver is allowed to work without protective clothing  

(according to European standard EN 15695) 
–– Higher level of comfort for the driver 
–– Perfect solution for tractors used for spraying 
–– Only Category 4 cabs offer adequate protection against  

vapour pollutants 
–– Highest protection class for cabs

Upgrade the cab of your 6R tractor or R40 & R41 Series with 
40i & 50i sprayer with a Category 4 filtration system to make 
it the safest place for spraying!

T h r e e  l ay e r s 
o f  p r o t e c t i o n

Particle filter layer

Activated carbon layer

Biofunctional layer

ANTI-ALLERGEN CAB AIR FILTERS

Get rid of more than 95% of pollutants and allergens that contaminate 
the air in your cab when you’re mowing, threshing, or baling. 
 
TY27778 – 6R Fresh Air Filter 
TY27779 – 6R, 6M, 6030 Recirculation Air Filter

Up  g r a d e yo u r a i r 
 
Your air is filtered through a 3-in-1 filter element with 
active carbon (dust, aerosols and vapours) and 
overpressures the cab so that contaminants cannot enter.

e x p e r t  t i p

NEW 
for 6R 

tractors
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Hitch solutions

T r a i l e r  H i t c h e s  –  h e i g h t-a d j u s ta b l e 
 
Choose from a wide variety of manually and automatically operated hitches. 

Description Application Part number Price € Price £

Manual wagon hitch

Cylindrical pin, 30 mm Tractors with 330 mm inner rail width AL222036 – –

Cylindrical pin, 30 mm Tractors with 390 mm inner rail width AL222029 – –

Hitch pin for manual hitches For use with AL222036, AL222029 AL160394 – –

Automatic wagon hitch

Cylindrical pin, 30 mm Tractors with 330 mm inner rail width AL222035 – –

Cylindrical pin, 30 mm Tractors with 390 mm inner rail width BL15936 – –

Ball pin, 38 mm Tractors with 330 mm inner rail width AL222034 – –

Ball pin, 38 mm Tractors with 390 mm inner rail width AL222028 – –

T r a i l e r  H i t c h e s  –  h e i g h t-a d j u s ta b l e  –  B a l l-t y p e  a n d  P ITON    - F IX  
 
Sturdy, height-adjustable hitches for trailer and many other implement operations.

Description Application Part number Price € Price £

Piton-Fix hitch Tractors with 330 mm inner rail width BL15959 – –

Piton-Fix hitch Tractors with 390 mm inner rail width BL15957 – –

Ball-type hitch, K80 Tractors with 330 mm inner rail width BL15960 – –

Ball-type hitch, K80 Tractors with 390 mm inner rail width BL16502 – –

Ball-type hitch, K50 Tractors with 330 mm inner rail width BL15507 – –

Automatic wagon hitch, ball pin –
AL222028

Hitch pin for manual hitches – 
AL160394

Manual wagon hitch, cylindrical pin –
AL222029

Ball-type hitch, K50 – 
BL15507 

Ball-type hitch, K80 – 
BL16502

Ball-type hitch, K80 – 
BL15960

Piton-Fix hitch – BL15957Piton-Fix hitch – BL15957
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for hitch Both sides Right hand side left hand side

AL225421 BL16152 BL16153 BL16154

BL15960 AL176727 AL176728 AL205398 

BL16502 BL16509 – –

Description Part number Price € Price £

7R, 8020(T), 8030(T), 8R(T/X) BRE10500 – –

9R single reduction and 9RT BRE10331 – –

9R double reduction and 9RX BRE10332 – –

Prices are for a set of two pins and two balls.

F ORCED      STEERING         SYSTEMS        F OR   BALL   -TY  P E  HITCHES       
 
For improved safety and reliability with forced steering trailers or tankers, make sure you have the original coupling tie rods fitted 
to your tractor.

Description Series Part number Price € Price £

Piton-fix hitch insert 6020, 6030, 6030 Premium, 6MC, 6RC, 6M, 6R AL222367 – –

Ball-type hitch insert, K80 6020, 6030, 6030 Premium, 6MC, 6RC, 6M, 6R AL225421 – –

T r a i l e r  H i t c h e s  –  i n s e r t s  f o r  3 - i n -1  h i t c h  r a i l s 
 
Low position hitches for better traction and easier drive-off. Max static vertical load ball-type 4 t, piton fix 3 t.

3  p o i n t  h i t c h  g r e a s e a b l e  p i n s

▪▪ Grease hitch pins to push out dust, eliminate squeaks and achieve outstanding service life. 

▪▪ Grease regularly, at the shortest maintenance interval needed for other grease points. 

▪▪ John Deere greaseable hitch pins are available for up to six locations on your rear hitch.

Ball-type insert – AL225421

BL16152

BRE10332 BRE10500

BL16153 AL205398BL16509 AL176728AL176727

Piton-Fix insert – AL222367

BL16154
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Ballasting

P o p u l a r  w h e e l  w e i g h t s  –  1 0 0  kg  /  25 0  kg

P i c k- u p  w e i g h t s

Description Series Part number Price € Price £

Adapter set (2 x 50 kg) for 100 kg and 250 kg – Starter Weight

275 mm bolt circle diameter, for 
two-position steel wheels, outside 
mounting

6130M-6170M Stage IIIB, 
6135M-6195M Stage IV + MY18, 
6125R-6150R Stage IIIB, 6130R-6155R 
Stage IV + MY18

BL16233 – –

335 mm bolt circle diameter, for 
two-position steel wheels, outside 
mounting

6170R-6210R Stage IIIB, 6175R-6250R 
Stage IV + MY18

BL15894 – –

Quick Mount Weight Set – BL16233 or BL15894 already installed

200 kg (2 x 100 kg) 6M, 6R BL16249 – –

500 kg (2 x 250 kg) 6M, 6R BL16250 – –

Rear wheel weights

Set, 554 kg (2 x 72 kg, 2 x 205 kg) – 
starter weight

6150R-6210R Stage IIIB, 
6175R-6215R Stage IV + MY18, 
6140M-6170M Stage IIIB, 
7210R-7310R, 8245R-8370R Stage IV, 
9R

BL15071 – –

Set, 410 kg (2 x 205 kg) – 
BL15071 already installed

6150R-6210R Stage IIIB, 
6175R-6215R Stage IV + MY18, 
6140M-6170M Stage IIIB, 
7210R-7310R, 8245R-8370R Stage IV, 
9R

BL15076 – –

Set, 77 kg (2 x 38.5 kg) – starter weight 5020, 5M Stage II, 5M (Cab) Stage IIIA, 
5R Stage IIIA, 6D, 6000, 6010, 6020 & 
SE, 6030, 6030 Premium, 7030 (E) 
Premium, 6MC, 6RC, 6M, 6R

AL119955 – –

Set, 77 kg (2 x 38.5 kg) – 
AL119955 already installed

5020, 5M Stage II, 5M (Cab) Stage IIIA, 
5R Stage IIIA, 6D, 6000, 6010, 6020 & 
SE, 6030, 6030 Premium, 7030 (E) 
Premium, 6MC, 6RC, 6M, 6R

AR56632 – –

Set, 110 kg (2 x 55 kg) – starter weight 3130, 940-4440, 1350-3650, 5020, 
5M Stage IIIA, 5M Stage IIIB, 5R Stage 
IIIA, 5075M Stage IV, 6D, 6000, 6010, 
6020 & SE, 6030, 6030 Premium, 
7030 (E) Premium, 6MC, 6RC, 6M, 6R

AR56636 – –

Set, 110 kg (2 x 55 kg) – 
AR56636 already installed

3130, 940-4440, 1350-3650, 5020, 
5M Stage IIIA, 5M Stage IIIB, 5R Stage 
IIIA, 5075M Stage IV, 6D, 6000, 6010, 
6020 & SE, 6030, 6030 Premium, 
7030 (E) Premium, 6MC, 6RC, 6M, 6R

AL119956 – –

Description Part number Price € Price £

900 kg – Pick-up weight (for tractors with MFWD only) BL15083 – –

1,150 kg – Pick-up weight (for tractors with MFWD only) BL15084 – –

1,500 kg – Pick-up weight (for tractors with MFWD only) BL15020 – –

1,800 kg – Pick-up weight (for tractors with MFWD only) AL204830 – –

▪▪ For optimal stability and steering in the field and during transport, maintaining sufficient weight 
on the axles is vital. 

▪▪ Flexible and job-based ballasting of your machine optimises your fuel consumption, brings 
power to the ground or enables higher payloads. 

▪▪ John Deere offers a wide range of ballasting solutions up to 55/kg/hp. Below are some popular 
choices, but you can get a lot more from your dealer!
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Vandal Protection

Series Part number Price € Price £

Lockable door handles

Most 5-9 Series tractors, 6R FT4 (-1L06130RKG866074) AL71345 – –

6R FT4 (-1L06130RKG866074) BL15804 – –

7R MY20-, 8R(T)/8RX MY20- R569171 – –

Lockable fuel tank cap green

5E, 5M, 5R, 6 Series tractors with Stage IIIB or Stage IV AL213203 – –

Lockable fuel tank cap black

Most 5 and 6 Series tractors before Stage IIIB AL113087 – –

5E, 5M, 6 Series tractors with Stage IIIB AL212916 – –

5G ER067876 – –

5GV, 5GF ER067943 – –

7000, 7010 RE306511* – –

7020, 8000 (T), 8010 (T), 8020 (SN -027621), 9000 RE295434* – –

7030, 8020 (SN 027622-), 8020T, 8030 (T), 8R, 9020 (T), 9030 RE255763* – –

8R (T) AT346094* – –

Lockable DEF tank cap – blue

6M Stage IV, 6R Stage IV AL211572 – –

Lockable hood latch

6110R-6130R MY18-20, 6110M-6130M MY18-19, 6125-6140M MY20- BL16363 – –

6135R-6250R MY18-20, 6135M-6195M MY18-19, 6145M-6195M MY20- BL16365 – –

Lockable device for StarFire™ 6000 receiver

For all Series BPF11074 – –

* Lock is not included in the kit.

L o c k a b l e  d e v i c e s 
 
Lockable devices protect your machines against theft and vandalism.

Watch this video to see how 
vandal protection works

AL211572

AL71345

AL213203

BPF11074

T o p s ecu r i t y 
 
You can now protect 
your StarFire™ receiver 
and John Deere 
Universal display with 
the new John Deere  
PIN code system!

e x p e r t  t i p



14

Series Part number Price € Price £

7R, 8R(T/X) MY20+ BRE10458 – –

7R, 8R(T), 9R(T/X) IT4/FT4, R4030, R4038 self-propelled sprayers, F4365 
nutrient applicator

BRE10471 – –

S u n  S h a d e s 
 
Our sunshades are perfectly integrated into the cab to block bright sunlight, reduce glare, and help 
keep the cab cooler on hot days.

Description Series Part number Price € Price £

Front or rear window 6000, 6010 AL175264 – –

Front or rear window 6020, 6030 (Pr.), 7030 Pr. AL174359 – –

Front or rear window 6M BL15198 – –

Front, rear or side window 6R AL205893 – –

Left hand sun shade – bracket 7R -MY19, 8R(T) -MY19, 9RT MY14-19 BRE10472 – –

Large left hand sun shade* 7R -MY19, 8R(T) -MY19, 9RT MY14-19 RE562587 – –

Small left hand sun shade* 7R -MY19, 8R(T) -MY19, 9RT MY14-19 RE261504 – –

Front window 7R, 8R, 9R RE261504 – –

Front window 7000-7030, 8000(T)-8030(T), 9030 RE197943 – –

Rear window 7000-7030, 8000(T)-8030(T), 9030 RE197944 – –

Rear or side window 7R -MY19, 8R -MY19, 9R RE562587 – –

Rear or right-hand window 7R MY20-, 8R(T)/8RX MY20- RE593670 – –

* For bracket BRE10472.

Upgrades in and around the cab

F OOT    RESTS   

▪▪ Using the mounting bracket we designed for them, these nice foot rests introduced with 
MY2020 7R and 8R models are now also available for 7R, 8R, and 9R cabs from 2009 onwards. 

▪▪ Get them now, swivel your top-comfort seat, switch on your AutoTrac™, stretch out your legs, 
and enjoy more cab comfort. 

▪▪ This is a straightforward, direct-fit, bolt-in-place solution built to withstand 180 kg of force 
applied to the pegs.

BRE10472, RE562587

BRE10458
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Description Series Part number Price € Price £

Rubber 6R MCTJHD5561C – –

Carpet 6R MCTJHD5561 – –

Rubber 6000-6030 Pr., 6M (-MY2020) MCTJHD6000C – –

Carpet 6000-6030 Pr., 6M (-MY2020) MCTJHD6000 – –

L e at h e r  S t e e r i n g  W h e e l

Series Part number Price € Price £

5R, 7R, 8R, 9R(X) RE275283 – –

5M, 6 Series, 7R, 8R(T), 9R(T) RE282643 – –

7020, 7030, 8020(T), 8030(T), 9020(T), 9030(T) RE224090 – –

7R (MY20-), 8R(T)/8RX (MY20-) RE584990 – –

MIRRORS

Description Series Part number Price € Price £

Electrically adjustable, heatable, 
both sides

6020, 6030 Premium BL15904 – –

Electrically adjustable, heatable, 
both sides

6R BL16675 – –

Electrically adjustable, heatable, 
both sides

7R MY14-19, 8R MY14-19, 9R, 9RX BRE10470 – –

Manually adjustable, left hand Most 6 Series BL16110 – –

Manually adjustable, right hand Most 6 Series BL16111 – –

Manually adjustable, both sides 6020 Premium, 6030 Premium, 6M BL16490 – –

Manually adjustable, both sides 5M, 5R BSJ10473 – –

H i t c h  v i e w  m i r r o r s 
 
Hook and unhook your trailer quickly, safely and efficiently.

Series Part number Price € Price £

5020, 5E, 5M, 5R, 6MC, 6RC SJ10016 – –

6010, 6020, 6030, 6030 Premium, 7030 Premium, 6M AL151224 – –

6R BL15087 – –

F l o o r  m at s 
 
Check out our perfect-fit, noise-reducing black rubber or beige carpet floor mats.

▪▪ Stay safe and prevent road accidents that happen because of blind spots. 

▪▪ Install wide angle mirrors to broaden your field of vision even with large implements. 

▪▪ Upgrade your mirrors with our wide angle solutions and work more safely and productively.

W i d e  a n g l e  m i r r o r
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How to load better

H y d r au l i c I m p l e m e n t 
U n l at c h i n g 
 
Unlatch your implements with 
a switch without leaving the cab. 
Manual unlatching is still available. 
 
BCC10339 – for loaders with Euro 
carrier and multicoupler 

B u c k e t s 
 
Built for total durability, designed 
for quick and easy attachment. 
 
Standard Multi Purpose Bucket 
2,200 mm with grapple 
EC300165 

L oa d e r S u s p e n s i o n 
S y s t e m 
 
Our effective damping protects your 
load, your tractor, and enhances 
driver comfort. 
 
BXX10402 – for 603R, 623R, 643R, 
663R, 683R 

M a n u r e F o r k s 
 
More uptime with quick-change 
mechanism – available in multiple 
widths. 
 
Standard Manure Fork 
1,600 mm with grapple 
EC300161 

A d d i t i o n a l L oa d e r 
L i g h t s 
 
Better visibility means more 
comfortable and confident driving. 
 
BCC10347 – for 603R, 623R, 643R, 
663R, 683R 

B a l e H a n d l i n g 
 
These implements fit our Euro 
carrier and will make light work 
of the heaviest tasks. 
 
Bale Spike With Foldable Teeth 
700 kg
BCC10186 

R e t u r n -T o - P o s i t i o n 
s y s t e m (RT  P) 
 
Repetitive loader tasks become 
easier to execute and more accurate 
with our RTP option. 
 
BL15601 – 6110R-6215R FT4 w/o 
CommandARM™ 

Pa l l e t F o r k s 
 
Highly tensile, with a heavy-gauge 
steel frame and adjustable tine 
positions. 
 
Convertible Pallet Fork, 1,600 kg 
EC47710 

* Many additional parts and attachments are available for your tractor, please contact your dealer.

LOADER      PARTS     AND   
ATTACHMENTS        *

▪▪ Extensive loader work can be tiring for 
operators and tough on load and tractor. 

▪▪ It’s easy to upgrade your current 
John  Deere loader to achieve more 
comfort and performance. 

▪▪ John Deere offers a range of upgrade 
solutions like the loader suspension 
system. Take a look at the options below 
and contact your dealer for even more 
parts and attachments.
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Combine Parts
Attachments

Combine parts 
and attachments
What are some essential ingredients for a successful harvest? Here are three 
levels you must score on: performance, uptime, and cost of operation.  
To get there, use only original parts and inspect key wear parts regularly.

C r o p  L i f t e r s

▪▪ Crop lifters ensure that laying crops are effectively picked up and increase the performance  
in down-crop situations. Intact crop lifters prevent damage to the cutterbar. 

▪▪ Replace the crop lifters once they are bent or damaged. 

▪▪ Original John Deere crop lifters are easily installed on the knife guards and can be adjusted  
in three positions to ensure the right angle for a reliable crop flow without the risk of damage.

Platform

AXE23480

Series Part number Price € Price £

600R, 700PF, 600X, 700X AXE23480 – –
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Combine Parts
Attachments

Description Series Part number Price € Price £

Welded knife guard 600R, 600X, 700X, 700PF AXE37174 – –

Forged knife guard 600R, 600X, 700X H153719 – –

Easy check tool All Series MCXFA1961 – –

C u t t e r b a r  K i t s  f o r  6 0 0X / 70 0X 
 
Save time and money by purchasing a complete cutterbar kit instead of replacing individual parts.

Description Model Part number Price € Price £

Coarse serrated 622X, 722X KXE10306 – –

Coarse serrated 625X, 725X KXE10308 – –

Coarse serrated 630X, 730X KXE10309 – –

Coarse serrated 635X, 735X KXE10310 – –

Coarse serrated 640X, 740X KXE10311 – –

Cutterbar kits are also available with finely serrated knives 

Description Quantity of teeth 
per cutting edge

Series Part number Price € Price £

Coarse serrated knife section (for dry 
conditions)

19 teeth 600R, 
600X, 700X

Z93077 – –

Fine serrated knife section (for grass 
and linseed, small grain in green straw 
and weedy conditions)

25 teeth 600R, 
600X, 700X

Z93078 – –

K n i f e  G ua r d s

▪▪ Properly serviced knife guards mean lower power needs, which reduces fuel consumption  
and translates into increased belt life. 

▪▪ Replace knife guards when they are broken, bent or if the gap exceeds 5.4 mm. 

▪▪ Original John Deere knife guards feature superior wear characteristics due to the special surface 
treatment we apply.

C u t t i n g  Pa r t s

▪▪ Did you know that up to 80% of crop loss can occur at the combine header? In your knife section, 
smooth precision is absolutely essential for an effective cut – and will save you fuel. 

▪▪ Replace knife sections when broken or bent, when serrations are rounded and do not grab the 
crop, or when teeth are missing or the tip is worn to a point. 

▪▪ Original John Deere knife sections are made using the latest computer controlled hardening 
processes to deliver longer, more efficient cutting. They’ll always fit the first time for fast, 
downtime reducing changeover.

MCXFA1961

Z93078 (box of 25)

KXE10308

AXE37174
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C u t t e r b a r  s e g m e n t  ov e r v i e w  f o r  6 0 0 R  (c oa r s e  s e r r at e d)

Description model Part number Price € Price £

Head segment 616R-630R AH168890 – –

Head segment 635R AXE19894 – –

Middle segment* 616R-635R AH168892 – –

Coupler* 616R-635R AH168906 – –

End segment 616R AH221747 – –

End segment 618R AH168896 – –

End segment 620R AH168898 – –

End segment 622R AH168900 – –

End segment 625R AH168902 – –

End segment 630R AH168900 – –

End segment 635R AXE20195 – –

Also available for fine serrated cutterbars, see inspection and maintenance guide page 16 or ask your dealer. 
* Required quantities may vary with the width of the cutting platform.

Description Series Part number Price € Price £

Kit of 10 steel auger fingers, 
retainer and pins

600R, 600F, 600X, 700X AH214868 – –

Finger cap 600R, 600F, 600X, 700X H168206 – –

Finger bearing 600R, 600F, 600X, 700X AH171602 – –

Finger 600R, 600F, 600X, 700X H169914 – –

Au g e r  F i n g e r s

▪▪ Finger retainers reduce the risk of internal auger damage and unnecessary repair costs  
by preventing broken fingers from entering the combine. 

▪▪ Intact auger fingers improve feeding and enable higher harvesting speeds. 

▪▪ Original John Deere auger fingers feature zone hardening and high elasticity so that  
they can withstand heavier stress levels without deforming or breaking.

Op  t i m i s e t h e f l ow 
 
Tapered auger flight extensions can 
help you mitigate uneven material flow 
into the feederhouse. A smooth, even 
flow is essential for optimal machine 
performance. 
 
600R + 600X Series cutting platforms 
BXE10080

e x p e r t  t i p

H169914

E x a m p l e: 622R 

Head section 

Middle section

Coupler Coupler

End section 
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DescriptioN Quantity/ 
machine

Series MY Part number Price € Price £

Chain strand – outer 2 W540, W540HM, W550, W550HM, T550, 
T550HM, T560, T560HM

MY14, MY15 AZ63336 – –

Chain strand – inner 1 W540, W540HM, W550, W550HM, T550, 
T550HM, T560, T560HM

MY14, MY15 AZ63337 – –

Heavy duty chain 
strand – outer

2 W540, W540HM, W550, W550HM, T550, 
T550HM, T560, T560HM

MY14, MY15 AZ102573 – –

Heavy duty chain 
strand – inner

2 for 6 walkers 
1 for 5 walkers

W540, W540HM, W550, W550HM, W650, 
W650HM, W660, W660HM, T550, T550HM, 
T560, T560HM, T660, T660HM, T670, 
T670HM

MY14, MY15 AZ102574 – –

Slat As required – 
up to 32

W540, W540HM, W550, W550HM, T550, 
T550HM, T560, T560HM

MY14, MY15 Z100722 – –

Slat As required – 
up to 48

W650, W650HM, W660, W660HM, T660, 
T660HM, T670, T670HM

MY14, MY15 Z100723 – –

Heavy duty chain 
strand – outer

2 W540, W540HM, W550, W550HM, W650, 
W650HM, W660, W660HM, T550, T550HM, 
T560, T560HM, T660, T660HM, T670, 
T670HM

MY16+ AXE41939 – –

Heavy duty chain 
strand – inner

2 for 6 walkers 
1 for 5 walkers

W540, W540HM, W550, W550HM, W650, 
W650HM, W660, W660HM, T550, T550HM, 
T560, T560HM, T660, T660HM, T670, 
T670HM

MY16+ AXE41940 – –

Slat As required – 
up to 26

W540, W540HM, W550, W550HM, T550, 
T550HM, T560, T560HM

MY16+ HXE33371 – –

Slat As required – 
up to 39

W650, W650HM, W660, W660HM, T660, 
T660HM, T670, T670HM

MY16+ HXE33370 – –

Slat 24 for HillMaster™ 
9 for Level Land

S660, S670, S680, S685, S690, S660HM, 
S670HM, S680HM, S685HM, S690HM, S760, 
S770, S780, S785, S790, S760HM, S770HM, 
S780HM, S785HM, S790HM

MY12+ HXE24328 – –

Slat 18 S660, S670, S680, S685, S690, S760, S770, 
S780, S785, S790

MY15+ HXE42402 – –

Complete conveyor chain sets also available.

Feederhouse

C h a i n s  a n d  S l at s

▪▪ Serviced feederhouse chains and slats are necessary to support the acceleration functionality  
of the feederhouse and thinning the crop mat, thus enhancing overall combine performance. 

▪▪ Replace the chains if they make noise during operation or have reached 3% elongation and can 
no longer be adjusted. Use tool part KJD10531 to check elongation. 

▪▪ Original John Deere feederhouse Chains and Slats are designed to last longer. We build them 
for better wear and shock load protection by engineering better lubrication, using higher grade 
steel for chain components and stronger side bars.

KJD10531

Complete conveyor chain, 3 strand

HXE33371

Keep your combine running  
great – get your Maintenance 
and Parts Guide from us.
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Description Series Part number Price € Price £

TriStream™ rotor (Package of 3)

Smooth threshing elements 1st row S-Series AH216674 – –

Smooth threshing elements 2nd row S-Series AH216675 – –

Smooth threshing elements 3rd to 5th row S-Series AH216677 – –

Variable stream rotor (Package of 3)

Threshing element, normal wear, grain S-Series KXE10034 – –

Threshing element, high wear, grain S-Series KXE10035 – –

Threshing element, high wear, rice S-Series KXE10036 – –

Rotor wear gauge, high wear, rice S-Series KXE10110 – –

Description Series Part number Price € Price £

Rasp Bar Set (package of 2)

One left-hand side, one right-hand side 205X, 225X AZ47216 – –

One left-hand side, one right-hand side 206X, 226X AZ47217 – –

One left-hand side, one right-hand side 95XX WTS, 9780CTS, W5X0, T5X0 AZ58904 – –

One left-hand side, one right-hand side 96XX WTS, W6X0, T6X0 AZ58905 – –

Chromed Rasp Bar Set (Package of 5)

Left-hand side 95XX WTS, 9780CTS, W5X0, T5X0 AH205119 – –

Right-hand side 95XX WTS, 9780CTS, W5X0, T5X0 AH205120 – –

Left-hand side 96XX WTS, W6X0, T6X0 AH205124 – –

Right-hand side 96XX WTS, W6X0, T6X0 AH205125 – –

Threshing parts

R o ta r y  C o m b i n e s

▪▪ Serviced threshing elements are essential for maximum threshing capacity. 

▪▪ Replace threshing elements when you identify wear on concaves, threshing elements and 
separator tines with the rotor wear gauge. 

▪▪ Original John Deere threshing elements deliver highest threshing performance at the lowest  
loss levels.

Wa l k e r  C o m b i n e s

▪▪ Properly serviced rasp bars are crucial for getting you back to your best threshing results. 

▪▪ Replace them when their profile is below 6 mm thickness. 

▪▪ Original John Deere rasp bars undergo deeper heat treatment to achieve higher durability.

KXE10110

AH216677

C o m b i n e 
m u lt i t o o l 
 
A handy pressed steel, 
branded, multifunctional 
tool for fast multi-panel 
access and for checking 
the gap in combine 
sieves. 
 
MCXFA1962 – all Series 

e x p e r t  t i p

AH205120 AZ58904
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Description Series Part number Price € Price £

1 Recirculation air filter W,T (MY14+) and S Series (MY15+) L214634 – –

2 Cab air filter W,T (MY14+) and S Series (MY15+) RE284091 – –

2 Anti-allergen cab air recirculation filter W,T (MY14+) and S Series (MY15+) TY27779 – –

2 Anti-allergen cab air filter W,T (MY14+) and S Series (MY15+) TY27783 – –

3 Air pre-cleaner primary filter S Series (MY15+) HXE11090 – –

3 Air pre-cleaner primary filter W,T (MY14+) AH164062 – –

4 Air pre-cleaner secondary filter S Series (MY15+) HXE11091 – –

4 Air pre-cleaner secondary filter W,T (MY14+) AH164063 – –

5 Engine oil filter (13.5 L) S Series (MY15+) RE572785 – –

5 Engine oil filter (9 L) W,T (MY14+) RE509672 – –

5 Engine oil filter (6.8 L) W,T (MY14+) RE539279 – –

6 Fuel filter W,T (9 L, MY14+), S Series (MY15+) DZ112918 – –

6 Final fuel filter W,T (6.8 L, MY16+) DZ115392 – –

7 Primary fuel filter W,T (9 L, MY14+), S Series (MY15+) RE539465 – –

7 Primary fuel filter W,T (6.8 L, MY16+) DZ115391 – –

7 Primary and final fuel filter W,T (6.8 L, MY14, MY15) RE541746 – –

8 Air cleaner primary filter S Series (MY15+) AXE42066 – –

9 Fuel pre-filter, standard fuel water separator W, T (MY14+) and S Series (MY15+) R502778 – –

F i lt e r s

▪▪ Properly functioning filters keep your combine healthy. They protect components by stopping external contaminants,  
thereby reducing wear and fuel consumption. 

▪▪ Filter service should be part of your routine scheduled maintenance. 

▪▪ Original John Deere filters trap particles as small as one fifth of the width of a human hair. This guarantees standout  
protection and extended service intervals for more uptime and lower cost of operation.
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Description Series Part number Price € Price £

W/T-Series

Clean grain elevator drive W/T-Series MY08+ HXE51300 – –

Fixed speed feederhouse drive W540/W650 (Level Land only) H176766 – –

Fixed speed feederhouse drive W550/ W660, T-Series (Level Land 
only)

HXE12427 – –

S-Series

Feederhouse drive S-Series MY12+ (Heavy Duty and High 
Torque)

H174885 – –

Feederhouse drive S660/S760 MY12+ (Heavy Duty) H218726 – –

Feederhouse drive S660, S670, S670HM, S760, S770, 
S770HM MY12+ (High Torque)

HXE45928 – –

Feederhouse drive S-Series MY12+ (5 Speed); HM models 
MY14+

H229019 – –

Rotor drive S-Series MY12+ (Heavy Duty) HXE147321 – –

Rotor drive S-Series MY12+ (Standard) HXE150557 – –

Description Series Part number Price € Price £

Straight knife (set of 8) S-Series MY12+ KXE10256 – –

Wing blade (set of 8) S-Series MY12+ KXE10363 – –

Stationary knife STS™, S-Series H215004 – –

Standard chopper serrated 
and rotary knife

2000, 2200, CTS™, 9780CTS, 
9000WTS, W/T-Series, 1x50, 1x70

Z77601 – –

Standard chopper smooth 
and rotary knife

2000, 2200, CTS™, 9780CTS, 
9000WTS, W/T-Series, 1x50, 1x70

Z53454 – –

Standard chopper serrated 
and stationary knife

2000, 2200, CTS™, 9780CTS, 
9000WTS, W/T-Series

HXE13024 – –

Standard chopper smooth 
and stationary knife

2000, 2200, CTS™, 9780CTS, 
9000WTS, W/T-Series

HXE13023 – –

Standard corn smooth knife 2000, 2200, CTS™, 9780CTS, 
9000WTS, W/T-Series

Z42176 – –

Premium chopper serrated 
and rotary knife

9780CTS, 9000WTS, W/T-Series Z103205 – –

Premium chopper smooth 
and rotary knife

9780CTS, 9000WTS, W/T-Series Z103376 – –

Premium chopper stationary knife 9780CTS, 9000WTS, W/T-Series Z75874 – –

Premium corn serrated knife 9780CTS, 9000WTS, W/T-Series Z105500 – –

B e lt s

▪▪ Serviced belts are crucial for maintaining maximum power and efficiency of your machine – 
increasing uptime and reducing fuel consumption. 

▪▪ Replace belts when they are ruptured or torn, but also if they start to make irregular noises  
or have reached 3% elongation and can no longer be adjusted. 

▪▪ Original John Deere belts have a unique rubber mix and aramid cords for a longer life with longer 
service intervals and enable cost savings of up to 30%.

C h o pp  e r  K n i v e s

▪▪ Sharp chopper knives boost performance, reduce fuel consumption because they require less 
power, and prevent soil cultivation follow-up expenses with maximum chopping quality. 

▪▪ Change the knives once you identify damaged areas or wear. Always replace chopper knives  
in pairs, i.e. both sides, to ensure the rotor stays properly balanced. 

▪▪ Original John Deere chopper knives are precision-engineered for perfect balance and zone-
hardened – for lower operational costs and sustained chopping quality.

HXE147321

KXE10363

Z103205

H174885 H176766
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Enhance your machine

Series Part number Price € Price £

W&T MY16+, 5 Walker KXE10367 – –

W&T MY16+, 6 Walker KXE10368 – –

Ta i l i n g s  C ov e r  f o r  Wa l k e r  C o m b i n e s 
 
Closes the tailings feeding channel in the cleaning shoe to ensure all grain is captured in the clean 
grain elevator feeding auger.

Ac t i v e  Y i e l d  C o n v e r s i o n 
 
If an operator would rather be harvesting grain or stopped calibrating the yield monitor system, 
ActiveYield™ will maximise the system’s accuracy with no effort or time away from the harvest.  
Every field and every variety, ActiveYield™ will be there delivering quality yield data.

Series Part number Price € Price £

S-Series MY17+ BXE10797 – –

S-Series MY12-MY16 BXE10503 – –

Description Series Part number Price € Price £

Kit with Advanced Power-Cast Retrofitable back to MY 12 premium 
residue

BXE11100 – –

Kit with vane tailboard Retrofitable back to MY 12 premium 
residue

BXE11101 – –

S t r aw  B u m p e r  K i t  f o r  p r e m i u m  R e s i d u e 
 
Smoother straw flow for S-Series combines equipped with a premium residue system. The kit improves 
your straw quality by creating a fluffier swath which dries faster, improving baling.

BXE10797

KXE10368

BXE11100
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O u r  e x p e r t i s e . 
Yo u r  u p t i m e .

Prepare your machine for the next season with a complete 
technical diagnosis based on an inspection list unique  
to John Deere. Schedule your Expert Check today.
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R e m a n u fac t u r e d  Pa r t sO r i g i n a l  Pa r t s A lt e r n at i v e  Pa r t s

Wh y d o I  n e e d O r i g i n a l Pa r t s ? Wh e n a r e R e m a n u fac t u r e d 
Pa r t s i d e a l ?

C a n I  u s e A lt e r n at i v e Pa r t s ?

Original parts and John Deere branded products 
are made specifically for John Deere and meet 
strict quality, specification and longevity tests. 

Reman means a remanufacturing process, failed 
and worn parts which are replaced with original 
parts and then inspected and tested to original 
performance specifications.

Alternative parts are competitive aftermarket 
parts for older John Deere machines. They are 
redesigned at a different specification level and 
authorised to fit John Deere machines.

Any model, any age: Get all parts for your livestock, forestry, 
garden and workshop needs from your John Deere dealer. 
Explore our original parts portfolio right here.

All your parts 
under one roof
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J o h n  D  e e r e  a n d  R e m a n u fac t u r i n g 
 
John Deere has been remanufacturing parts and components 
for more than 20 years. During the remanufacturing process, 
failed and worn parts are replaced with original parts, and then 
inspected and tested to original performance specifications. 
It’s an environmentally friendly repair alternative for increased 
uptime and performance, while lowering operational costs.

O u r  p r o m i s e  –  Yo u r  a dva n tag e 
 

–– John Deere quality 
–– Uptime – gets machines back to work faster 
–– Reduced cost of operation 
–– Reman parts have a one year unlimited warranty 
–– Reman complete and basic engines have a two year  

or 2,000 hours (unlimited hours in 1st year) warranty 
–– Component exchange vs. component repair = lower costs 

and less machine downtime for you

Remanufactured Parts 
and Components
Premium repair solutions at an affordable price
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That’s the reason  
why a Reman option 
is hard to beat! 

When you buy a John Deere Reman component, you are buying uptime. 
 
T o p  q ua l i t y  w i t h  a  wa r r a n t y 
 
Your equipment is the backbone of your business, and when you have  
a job to do, you need to be able to count on your machines to get it done. 
When it’s time to replace major components in your machines, you need 
high-quality repair solutions and minimised downtime, at an affordable 
price. John Deere Reman components hit the mark on all of those 
requirements, and they’re backed by a comprehensive John Deere Reman 
warranty, so you’re covered in the event something goes wrong. 

“ T h e  q ua l i t y  I ’ m 

u s e d  to  at  a  g r e at 

p r i c e  –  t h at ’ s 

J o h n  D  e e r e  R e m a n ! ” 

C ustomer       testimonial         

Shown here is just a sample 
of the complete John Deere 
Reman offering. Ask us what 
Reman components are 
available for your machine.

Com
petitive Pricing
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SPFH parts 
and attachments
You’ll always work at peak performance when you use original John Deere 
parts and attachments.

Description QTY per roll Series Part number Price € Price £

6000, 7000, 8000 and 9000 SERIES SPFH*

Reversible steel bar for upper roll 10 8100-8500 (-MY18), 8100-8600 (MY19+) HXE93580 – –

Plastic strip for upper roll 10 8100-8500 (-MY18), 8100-8600 (MY19+) HXE87701 – –

Reversible steel bar for lower roll 12 8100-8500 (-MY18), 8100-8600 (MY19+) HXE100098 – –

* The table shows examples for 8000 narrow body machines. For specific models, please ask your dealer.

F e e d r o l l  B a r s

▪▪ A smooth crop mat doesń t just mean better silage quality; it also shows that your feed rolls  
are working efficiently. That́ s essential for your productivity and profitability. 

▪▪ The replaceable wear bars on the upper feed roll are easy to exchange if damaged, as they can be 
removed individually. This saves time and money and is an option of the lower feed roll as well. 

▪▪ Original John Deere feed rolls, wear bars and bolts are made from heavy-duty,  
induction-hardened stainless steel to help maximise uptime. They are also to prevent  
them from false-tripping the metal detection system.
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1 3

5

4 4 4

1 | Sandblasted surface ensures precise clamping forces.
2 | Induction-hardened cutting zone stays sharp longer.
3 | Tough body minimises breakage risk.
4 | Extended knife body supports retraction on object impact.
5 | Trademark identifies the original John Deere knife.

Description Series Part number Price € Price £

6000, 7000, 8000 and 9000 SERIES SPFH*

Corn Shearbar kit for 6050, 7200-7500, 
7250-7550 and 7180-7580

AZ53906 – –

Grass Shearbar kit for 6050, 7200-7500, 
7250-7550 and 7180-7580

AZ103112 – –

All Crop, Dura Line™ Plus Shearbar for 6050, 7000, 7050 and 
7080

AXE37631¹ – –

Corn 8100-8500 (-MY18), 8100-8600 
(MY19+)

HXE142406 – –

Grass 8100-8500 (-MY18), 8100-8600 
(MY19+)

HXE142407 – –

Dura Line™ Plus 8100-8500 (-MY18), 8100-8600 
(MY19+)

HXE172985 – –

* For the models which are not displayed in this table, please ask your dealer. 
¹  1xPTFE strip Z49449 and 2xE72350 PTFE shim are required for installation.

Dura Line™ Plus Shearbar

Grass Shearbar

Corn Shearbar

S h e a r b a r s

▪▪ Shearbars – or stationary knives – are the other half of the chopping mechanism. They are 
critical to the effective performance of the cutterhead, as they provide a fixed platform against 
which to cut the crop. 

▪▪ For crop changes, you doń t need to exchange your shearbar if you have the All Crops Dura Line™ 
Plus Shearbar installed. 

▪▪ For 8000 and 9000 Series, the entire shearbar assembly pivots toward the cutterhead drum, 
ensuring a constant optimum cutting gap of 0.2-0.4 mm. The simplified shearbar system allows 
knives more room, so they can have wider coatings. It also makes shearbar adjustments easier 
and cuts the cost of replacing Teflon strips.
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Description Series Part number Price € Price £

Sharpening stone 6010 and 6050 (-504991) AZ53747 – –

Sharpening stone 6050 (504992-), 7000, 7050 and 7080 AZ56626 – –

Sharpening stone 8000 and 9000 AXE17437 – –

S h a r p e n i n g  S t o n e s

▪▪ The perfect mix of grains and sintered corundum of John Deere sharpening stones will 
guarantee the best edge for your knifes, more efficient cutting, and reduce fuel consumption. 

▪▪ Developed to perform 450 grinding cycles, the counter on the display will tell you when to 
replace the stone. 

▪▪ Original John Deere sharpening stones are specially developed for your John Deere SPFH.  
The density and grain size are perfectly balanced. The stone will always fit the first time,  
for fast, downtime-reducing changeover.

Description Quantity per 
cutterhead 
rotor

Series Part number Price € Price £

6000, 7000, 8000 and 9000 SERIES SPFH*

Corn, straight 40/48/56 6000, 7200-7500, 
7250-7550 and 7180-7580 

Z63136 – –

Corn, angled RH 20/24/28 6000, 7200-7500, 
7250-7550 and 7180-7580

Z62075 – –

Corn, angled LH 20/24/28 6000, 7200-7500, 
7250-7550 and 7180-7580

Z62076 – –

Grass, standard 40/48/56 6000, 7200-7500, 
7250-7550 and 7180-7580

Z69500 – –

Grass, Dura Line™ 40/48/56 6000, 7200-7500, 
7250-7550 and 7180-7580

Z102741 – –

Grass, Dura Line™ 40/48/56/64 8100-8500 (-MY18) 
8100-8600 (MY19+)

HXE53568 – –

Corn, Dura Line™ 40/48/56/64 8100-8500 (-MY18) 
8100-8600 (MY19+)

HXE53570 – –

Don’t forget to order the necessary knife fixing parts (cover plate, nut bar, bolts) 
* Available for all models, ask your dealer.

C u t t e r h e a d  K n i v e s

▪▪ The wear life of a knife is directly related to the width of the coating on the chopping edge. 
Compared to the 7080 Series, the 8000 and 9000 Series have 41% wider coating on maize 
knives and 33% on grass knives. This improves durability and reduces wear, saving you money  
on maintenance and fuel costs. 

▪▪ Use the alignment tools HXE126431 and HXE126432 in the SPFH tool compartment. Always use 
original bolts to fasten the knives and doń t overtighten them (260-230-260 Nm) 

▪▪ Original John Deere knives feature a tough tungsten carbide coating for high-quality cutting, 
longer wear life, and lower engine power demands. These knives stay sharper, for longer.

HXE126431, HXE126432

AZ56626

HXE53570

HXE53568

AZ53747
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John Deere

Competition

Description Series Part number Part number Price € Price £

6000 AND 7000 SERIES SPFH Upper or Front Lower or Rear

Triangular teeth 6000, 7200-7500, 7250-7550, 7180-7580 Series AZ102631 (107) AZ102631 (107) – –

Saw teeth, corn 6000, 7200-7500, 7250-7550, 7180-7580 Series AZ101800 (107) AZ101800 (107) – –

Dura Line™ Saw teeth, corn 6000, 7200-7500, 7250-7550, 7180-7580 Series AZ101376 (107) AZ101376 (107) – –

XCut 7200-7500 7250-7550 7180-7580 Series AXE84266 (95) AXE84267 (115) – –

8000 AND 9000 SERIES SPFH

JD Premium KP™ Standard Sawtooth 8100-8500 (-MY18), 8100-8600 (MY19+) AXE43571 (118) AXE43572 (118) – –

JD Premium KP™ Dura Line™ Sawtooth 8100-8500 (-MY18), 8100-8600 (MY19+) AXE43639 (118) AXE43640 (118) – –

JD XStream KP™ Dura Line™ Sawtooth 8300-8600 (MY19+) AXE74516 (110) AXE74517 (145) – –

JD XStream KP™ Dura Line™ XCut 8300-8600 (MY19+) AXE74518 (110) AXE74519 (145) – –

JD XStream KP™ Dura Line™ 
Whole crop XCut

8300-8600 (MY19+) AXE74519 (145) AXE74520 (165) – –

Also available for 8600-8800 from MY18 and for 9600-9900 – ask your dealer

JD Premium KP™ Dura Line™ Sawtooth | 
For corn – provides increased lifetime due to the 
hard chroming

JD Premium KP™ Standard Sawtooth | 
For corn – provides higher aggressiveness

JD XStream KP™ Dura Line™ Sawtooth | 
For extreme kernel processing at any 
length of cut

K e r n e l  P r o c e s s o r  R o l l s  (CORN   ) 
 
The intense processing of our Premium KP™ delivers excellent forage quality at any Length of Cut (LOC). Our XStream KP™ is the 
heavy-duty solution for high-throughput, high-horsepower machines and processing at any LOC, any crop, in all conditions.

We h av e a wi n n e r 
 
A 2017 kernel processor benchmark test compared a John Deere KP chromed roll with an aftermarket 
competitor. Results revealed that the John Deere roll shaft hardness was 40% higher and that the tooth 
hardness of the John Deere roll was almost double that of the competitor.

e x p e r t  t i p
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B l ow e r  Pa d d l e s

▪▪ Blower paddles help elevate the crop the more than 4m between the accelerator exit and the 
spout end, overcoming the friction along the transition and spout liners.

▪▪ Change paddles regularly to ensure proper ejection from the spout flap.

▪▪ There is a special tool stored in the toolbox to check paddle/liner settings. Basic gap setting is: 
MAIZE: 1.5 mm (+/-0.5 mm) GRASS: 3 mm (+/-0.5 mm).

Description Application QTY per 
Blower rotor

Series Part number Price € Price £

6000, 7000, 8000 and 9000 SERIES SPFH*

Kit of straight paddles 12 x straight 
paddles and 
screws for classic 
blower

1 6000, 
7200-7500, 
7250-7550 
(-511705)

AZ53486 – –

Straight paddle High 
performance 
blower, normal 
conditions

8 7250-7550 
(511706-) 
and 
7180-7580

HXE29868 – –

Serrated paddle LH High 
performance 
blower, in sticky 
conditions LH

4 7250-7550 
(511706-) 
and 
7180-7580

HXE34827 – –

Serrated paddle RH High 
performance 
blower, in sticky 
conditions RH

4 7250-7550 
(511706-) 
and 
7180-7580

HXE34828 – –

Straight paddle Normal 
conditions

10 8100-8500 HXE37067 – –

Specialised parts for sticky conditions also available.
* For specific models, please ask your dealer.

P ER  F ORMANCE        AND    ENHANCEMENT            KITS    
 
Adapt your SPFH to your specific conditions and take things to the next level with our SPFH 
Performance kits. Stone detection kits and spout extensions help you get the most out of 
your SPFH.

Keep your SPFH running great 
– get your Maintenance and 
Parts Guide from your dealer

There are many ways to 
increase the comfort, 
performance, and 
versatility of your SPFH – 
your dealer can help!

e x p e r t  t i p

HXE37067

Additive dosing system Stone Detection kitSpout Extension
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F ILTE   r s

▪▪ Properly functioning filters keep your combine healthy. They protect components by stopping external 
contaminants, thereby reducing wear and fuel consumption. 

▪▪ Filter service should be part of your routine scheduled maintenance. 

▪▪ Original John Deere filters trap particles as small as one fifth of the width of a human hair. This guarantees standout 
protection and extended service intervals for more uptime and lower cost of operation.

Description Part number Price € Price £

Engine

1 DEF suction filter 
(only 8000 series)

DZ110562 – –

2 DEF tank vent filter H216169 – –

3 DEF dosing 
unit filter 
(only 8000 series)

DZ114640 – –

4 Main air cleaner HXE43545 (9 L) – –

4 Main air cleaner HXE60966 (13.5 L) – –

4 Main air cleaner AZ104110 (19 L) 
up to MY18

– –

4 Main air cleaner 2 x HXE43545 
(24 L) from MY19

– –

5 Safety air cleaner HXE43546 (9 L) – –

5 Safety air cleaner HXE60967 (13.5 L) – –

5 Safety air cleaner AZ104111 (19 L) 
up to MY18

– –

5 Safety air cleaner 2 x HXE43546 
(24 L) from MY19

– –

6 Engine oil filter RE509672 (9.0 L) – –

6 Engine oil filter RE572785 (13.5 L) – –

6 Engine oil filter 2 x DZ121669 (19 L) 
-MY18

– –

6 Engine oil filter LW11427521 + 
2 x LW12403708 
(24 L) MY19+

– –

Description Part number Price € Price £

7 Fuel filters RE525523 (9 L T2) – –

7 Fuel filters DZ112918 + 
RE532952 (13.5 L T2)

– –

7 Fuel filters DZ112918 + 
RE539465 
(9 L & 13.5 L FT4)

– –

7 Fuel filters RECFS1976300 + 
2 x RECFF0578200 
(19 L) MY18+

– –

Basic Hydraulic

8 PTO gearbox filter 
element 

AXE27449 – –

9 Hydraulic system tank 
filter element

AXE27447 – –

ProDrive™ only

10 ProDrive™ 
transmission oil filter 
element

AXE27449 – –

Cab

11 Recirculation air filter L214634 – –

11a Anti-allergen 
recirculation filter

TY27779 – –

12 Air filter RE284091 – –

12a Anti-allergen air filter TY27783 – –

Additive Dosing system 

13 High volume ADS filter AXE38488 – –

14 Nozzle filter AXE38496 – –
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D u r a  L i n e ™  pa r t s  HIGH     WEAR     RESISTANCE          LASTING        4  TIMES      LONGER      

▪▪ Did you know that the incredibly hard coating of Dura Line™ parts also produces a high self-cleaning effect that 
reduces crop build-up? 

▪▪ Add Dura Line™ parts to customise your ex-factory package, and improve the wear resistance where you think  
it’s necessary. 

▪▪ Original John Deere Dura Line™ parts have proven to be up to 138% more cost efficient than benchmarked 
competitive parts. 

Description Series Part number Price € Price £

6050 and 7000 Series SPFH Regular wear

Spiral band 7200-7500, 7250-7550, 7180-7580 AXE40436 – –

KP chute 7200-7500, 7250-7550, 7180-7580 AZ71588 – –

Grass chute 7200-7500, 7250-7550, 7180-7580 Z78611 – –

Blower chute 7200-7500, 7250-7550, 7180-7580 AZ55555 – –

Blower band 7200-7500, 7250-7550, 7180-7580 Z67028 – –

1st Spout liner Hardox 400 (length 848 mm) 7050 (509964-) -7080 AZ103510 – –

2nd Spout liner w/o Harvest Lab (length 2,000 mm) 6050 (504994-) -7000 (-509963) AZ101740 – –

2nd Spout liner w/o Harvest Lab (length 1,800 mm) 7050 (509964-) -7080 AZ103382 – –

Middle flap 6050 (504994-) -7000 AZ54380 – –

End flap 6050 (504994-) -7000 AZ53234 – –

All these parts are available for 7700-7980, ask your dealer about specific models.

Description Series Part Number Price € Price £ Part Number Price € Price £

8000 and 9000 series SPFH Regular wear Dura Line™

Basic Premium Ultimate

Spiral band 8100-8500 -MY18, 
8100-8600 MY19+

AXE72907 – – AXE74478 ▪ ▪ ▪ – –

Accelerator band 8100-8500 -MY18, 
8100-8600 MY19+

AXE41235 – – AXE42112 ▪ ▪ ▪ – –

Spout flap 
(middle)

8100-8500 -MY18, 
8100-8600 MY19+

AXE52630 – – AXE55603 ▪ ▪ ▪ – –

Spout flap (end) 8100-8500 -MY18, 
8100-8600 MY19+

AXE68374 – – AXE68375 ▪ ▪ ▪ – –

Spout wear liners 
w/o HLAB

8100-8500 -MY18, 
8100-8600 MY19+

AXE28058 – – HXE144912 – ▪ ▪ – –

Spout wear liners 8100-8500 -MY18, 
8100-8600 MY19+

HXE144911 – – AXE29779 – ▪ ▪ – –

Accelerator side 
wall liners

8100-8500 -MY18, 
8100-8600 MY19+

HXE115395 
HXE115394

–
–

–
–

HXE122283 
HXE122307

– – ▪ –
–

–
–

Front chute side 
liners LH

8100-8500 -MY18, 
8100-8600 MY19+

HXE28379 – – HXE59380 – – ▪ – –

Front chute side 
liners RH

8100-8500 -MY18, 
8100-8600 MY19+

HXE28378 – – HXE59388 – – ▪ – –

Transition front 
liners

8100-8500 -MY18, 
8100-8600 MY19+

– – – AXE59678 
AXE59679

– – ▪ – –

Smooth roll 
scraper

8100-8500 -MY18, 
8100-8600 MY19+

HXE113274 – – HXE78260 ▪ ▪ ▪ – –

Similar parts are available for 8600-8800 SPFH up to MY18 and for 9600-9900 SPFH from MY19.

R e g u l a r  a n d  D u r a  L i n e ™  w e a r  l i n e r s 

These parts are already in your machine, if you ordered it with the respective Dura Line™ package. Consider replacing or adding the Dura Line™ parts 
your ex-factory package does not include to improve wear resistance where you need it. All Dura Line™ parts are available separately. 
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C oat e d  s e r v i c e  k i t  f o r  r o ta r y  h e a d e r  d r u m

Our exclusive coated blades from Kemper will provide sustained sharpness throughout use and longer 
service life. Our service sets include all blades, scrapers, special bolts and nuts.

Header type Set quantity required Part number Price € Price £

M4500 (=445) 1 LCA109994 – –

M4500 (=445) 1 LCA109995 – –

345plus 3 LCA79040 – –

360plus M6008 4 LCA79040 – –

375plus 5 LCA79040 – –

390plus 6 LCA79040 – –

460plus 2 LCA89940 – –

475plus 2 LCA89940 – –

475plus 1 LCA79040 – –

490plus 3 LCA89940 – –

BOLT  - ON   CLEANER        SETS  

Always replace worn or damaged cleaners to improve crop flow and reduce power requirements.

Header type Part number Price € Price £

330 / 345 / 360 / 375 LCA87284 – –

Quantity required per header type description Part number Price € Price £

460plus 460plus 
Stalkbuster™

475plus 490plus

2 2 2 3 Attachment LCA129302 – –

1 1 2 2 Attachment LCA129257 – –

1 1 – 1 Attachment LCA129258 – –

Header type description Part number Price € Price £

475plus, 490plus Adapter LCA123900 – –

ATTACHMENT        F OR   BIG    DRUM     HEADERS     

You can improve cross-feeding by rebuilding the top covers of the gathering drums (inner and outer 
drums). This kit will give you better crop passage, lower plant losses, and better reversal behaviour.

WEAR     PARTS     F OR   GATHERER        P OINTS   

Instead of replacing the entire gatherer points frame, you can easily repair worn areas with these kits, 
which include parts for left and right big drums.

LCA109994

LCA87284

LCA129302
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BALER PARTS 
AND ATTACHMENTS
Achieve the goals you’re working so hard for – use our original parts  
and attachments to boost your productivity and uptime.

BULK     BELTS     F OR   ROUND      BALER     
 
Priced by the metre, this is the most cost-efficient way to re-belt your John Deere round baler.

Description series Part number Price € Price £

50 m roll bulk belt All round balers AFH202038 – –

100 m roll bulk belt All round balers AFH202039 – –

Ask us about our belt fastener tools and parts.

BALER      BELTS    
 
Longer life and best performance, priced by the metre, diamond tread baler bulk belts for round balers 
are the most cost-efficient way to re-belt your John Deere round baler.

Description length Quantity series Part number Price € Price £

Short 13.07 m 2 592, 854, 862, 864 DC200782 – –

Long 13.21 m 4 592, 854, 862, 864 DC200783 – –

Short 10.23 m 2 572, 842 DC45786 – –

Long 10.42 m 4 572, 842 DC45787 – –

Short 11.71 m 2 582, 852 DC45784 – –

Long 11.85 m 4 582, 852 DC45785 – –

Short 11.45 m 2 854 DC200784 – –

Long 11.59 m 4 854 DC200785 – –

Standard 11.65 m 6 V451G, V451M DC225342 – –

Standard 12.63 m 6 V461M DC225343 – –

Standard – 2 V451R, 960 CC125212 – –

Standard – 2 V461R, 990 CC126215 – –

1 | Nylon and 
polyester fabric for 
added strength.

2 | Four rubber mats 
seal the nylon and 
polyester layers.

3 | Nylon fabric in 
the centre prevents 
stretching.

4 | All layers are 
vulcanised through 
a special process.

5 | Flat inside layer 
glides over rollers 
without heat build-up.
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Description series Part number Price € Price £

Set of 15 spare knives for MaxiCut™ HC15 L1533 AFH213928 – –

Set of 23 spare knives for MaxiCut™ HC23 1424C, 1434C, L1524, L1534, L624, L633, L634 AFH214472 – –

Knife 1424, 1424C, L1524, L1534, L1624, L1634 FH313972 – –

Plunger knife 1433, 1433C, 1424, 1424C, 1434, 1434C, L1524, L1534,  
L624, L633, L634

FH313977 – –

Plunger knife 1433, 1433C, 1424, 1424C, 1434, 1434C, L1524, L1533, L1534,  
L624, L633, L634

FH313975 – –

Counter knife 1424, 1424C, L1534, L1524, L624, L634 FH314176 – –

Filler plate 1424, 1424C, L1524, L1533, L1534, L624, L634 FH313919 – –

Pick up teeth L1433, 1433C, L1524, L1533, L1534, L624, L633, L634 FH324064 – –

Bill hook (assembly) L1524, L1533, L1534, L624, L633, L634 AFH212461 – –

Trigger L1524, L1533, L1534, L624, L633, L634 AFH212462 – –

Description Quantity Series Part number Price € Price £

Pre-cutter knives 14 or 25 623, 644, 744 CC131160 – –

Pre-cutter knives 14 or 25 854, 864 CC131764 – –

Pre-cutter knives 13 or 25 960, 990, C4XXR, F4XXM, F4XXR CC142889 – –

Pre-cutter knives 14 568, 578, 678, 582, 592 CC142889 – –

Description length Quantity Series Part number Price € Price £

Pick-up tooth 1.41 m 36 572, 582, 592 CC32965 – –

Pick-up tooth 1.81 m 48 572, 582, 592, 842, 852, 862 CC25176 – –

Pick-up tooth 2.00 m 52 568, 578, 572, 582, 592, 623, 842, 852, 862, 854, 864 CC25176 – –

Pick-up tooth RH 2.20 m 4 572, 582, 592 (-69999) CC50764 – –

Pick-up tooth LH 2.20 m 572, 582, 592 (-69999) CC50765 – –

Pick-up tooth 2.20 m 56 572, 582, 592 (-69999) CC103854 – –

Pick-up tooth LH 2.20 m 4 572 582, 592 (070001-), 578, 852, 862, 854, 864 CC128825 – –

Pick-up tooth RH 2.20 m 4 572 582, 592 (070001-), 578, 852, 862, 854, 864 CC128826 – –

Pick-up tooth 2.20 m 56 572 582, 592 (070001-), 578, 852, 862, 854, 864 CC128802 – –

Pick-up tooth LH 2.20 m 5 960, 990 (-139999) CC123738 – –

Pick-up tooth RH 2.20 m 5 960, 990 (-139999) CC123739 – –

Pick-up tooth 2.20 m 70 960, 990 (-139999) CC123562 – –

Pick-up tooth 2.20 m 85 960, 990 (140001-), C4XXR, F4XXM, F4XXR CC123562 – –

L a r g e  S q ua r e  B a l e r  Pa r t s

ROUND      BALER      P ICK    U P  TEETH     
 
Original John Deere pick-up teeth have five coils and guarantee high picking efficiency without 
damaging other components. Shot-peened to resist bending and breaking, they’ll deliver up to 47% 
longer wear life.

P RE - CUTTER    

▪▪ Sharp knives minimise stress on your machine, reduce power requirements, and reduce fuel 
consumption. Because they cut cleanly, they decrease torque loads on drivelines by up to 30% 
and use up to 10% less fuel. 

▪▪ We recommend replacing the knives as soon as they have cracks or are broken. 

▪▪ John Deere pre-cutter knives are double tempered, for better resistance and high elasticity.
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JOHN DEERE           XTRATWINE        ™  P LUS   
 
XTRATWINE™ is our new range of 5 top-quality solutions from the highest density to 
highest yield and combines the high performance of standard twine with a big increase 
in pack length. Save money, save time and work more efficiently.

J o h n  D  e e r e  X t r a F i l m ™  S t r e t c h w r a p 
 
Clings better, protects better. Now longer. John Deere XtraFilm™ baler wrap guarantees 
maximum performance backed by a team you trust.

JOHN DEERE           XTRANET       ™  + 
 
Only John Deere netwrap is designed specifically for your John Deere baler. 
The XtraNet™+ formula will reliably deliver all-day trouble-free baling.

JOHN DEERE           COVEREDGE        ™ 
 
CoverEdge™ netwrap’s unique elasticated edge threads extend the net over the edge 
of the bale to eliminate shoulders.

Hay Moisture Testers 
 
Above 20% moisture, your hay quality decreases. Use our high-accuracy moisture testers 
to determine when your hay is ready or to check its quality during or after baling.

Wi n d r ow H ay M o i s t u r e T e s t e r – B e f o r e 
b a l i n g 
 
Now test hay before you even start baling with the portable 
Windrow Hay Moisture Tester from John Deere. You no 
longer have to make a bale and use a probe-style tester to 
determine whether your hay is ready. 
 
MCXFA1871 

H ay M o i s t u r e T e s t e r – Af  t e r B a l i n g 
 
Easily test hay moisture after baling and before barn storage 
with a handheld probe tester. 
 
MCXFA1872 | 45 cm probe pistol-grip tester (moisture range: 
14 to 44%) 
 
MCXFA1870 | 50 cm probe tester incl. calibration clip 
(moisture range: 8 to 44%) 

Crop packaging solutions
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Mower conditioner 
parts and attachments
Find everything to maintain your MoCo like a pro and make sure it delivers 
the high output and precise conditioning you rely on it for.

JOHN DEERE MOWER CONDITIONER Original PARTS

C l e a n  c u t t i n g 
 
Designed specifically for our machines, John Deere mower conditioner 
knives provide premium cutting and conditioning quality. They are made 
from boron steel with enhanced impact resilience. Their toughness allows 
these knives to bend rather than break, and no breakage means there’s no 
steel in the forage, making it safe for your livestock. John Deere knives have 
been specifically designed for optimal wear resistance, so they will stay 
sharper for long-term cutting quality. Our corrosion resistant powder 
coating prevents rust, and keeps cutting power consumption to a minimum.

Description series Part number Price € Price £

Knive – right hand end 131, 1355, 1365, 1465, 
324, 328, 331, 530, 
535, 730, 735, 324A, 
328A, 381, 388, 488, 
630, 635, 830, 835

FH304879 – –

Knive – left hand end 
cutterbar

131, 1355, 1365, 1465, 
324, 328, 331, 530, 
535, 730, 735, 324A, 
328A, 381, 388, 488, 
630, 635, 830, 835

FH304880 – –

S u p e r i o r  w e a r  a n d  r u s t 
r e s i s ta n c e

Look-alike varnish protected Original

Before testing Before testing

After 20 h in salty fog After 48 h in salty fog

Look-alike Original

Grinding process Before cold 
forming

After cold 
forming
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Description series Part number Price € Price £

Tru-Vee opener (3 mm) Pro Series & MaxEmerge™ Plus 
Planting Units

AA55927 – –

Tru-Vee opener (3.5 mm) Pro Series & MaxEmerge™ Plus 
Planting Units

AA53860 – –

Tru-Vee opener (3.5 mm) Heavy-duty blade with XP double-row 
bearing retrofit for John Deere ME2 
and ME+

AA65457 – –

3.5 mm heavy duty blade With double-row bearing for XP  
and EE row-unit

AA65248 – –

Stud kit for blade retrofit ME2 and ME+ AA66947 – –

Knocker assembly All planters A53272 – –

Knocker – sugar beet/sorghum All planters AH129125 – –

Knocker – ProMax 40 All planters AA37348 – –

Description series Part number Price € Price £

Spoked gauge wheel 740A, 750A, 1560, 1590 AA98187 – –

Wheel, steel gauge 750A, 1560 AA66599 – –

Disk colter* 750A, 1590 N283804 – –

Seed boot, LH 750A, 1590 N284045 – –

Seed boot, RH 750A, 1590 N284044 – –

Tru-width™ sweep 740A N182042 – –

Seed boot, LH – extended wear 750A, 1890, 1895 N284025 – –

Seed boot, RH – extended wear 750A, 1890, 1895 N284024 – –

* Do not mix high carbon and boron blades on same drill.

S e e d e r s

P l a n t e r s

Many agronomic factors lead to top yields – but you’ll only get there with 
well-maintained seeder and planter components.

Seeder & Planter 
Parts and Attachments

Ensure a correct 
population, uniform 
spacing and emergence, 
and maximum work 
windows with our original 
tip-top components.

e x p e r t  t i p

AA55927

A53272

AA98187

N284045
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Sprayer parts and attachments
Adapt your sprayer to your needs, conditions, and goals by adding  
the attachments that will maximise your productivity.

N e w  r e t r o f i t  j oy s t i c k 
 
This user friendly joystick can replace your original one for a more comfortable, ergonomic experience.

Description series Part number Price € Price £

For standard selective control valves M700, M900 AKK41448 – –

For electronic hydraulic valves M700(i), R900i, M900(i), R900i AKK41449 – –

Front armrest mounting bracket M700(i), R700i, M900(i), R900i BWZ10046 – –

This new joystick might require an additional harness, or a software update – please ask your dealer for a serial number-based quotation

A d d i t i o n a l s ec t i o n 
 
Our trailed sprayers can manage up to 15 spray 
sections but are usually set up with 4 to 13 sections 
according to your boom width and needs. Use our 
kits to add additional sections – for example, easily 
attach 1 m sections at each end of your boom for 
spraying close to ditches or sensitive crops.

BWZ10001 | 1 additional section for Pressure 
Recirculation System, M700(i), R700i, M900(i), 
R900i 
 
BWZ10002 | 1 additional section for TwinSelect™ 
System, M900i, R900i 

e x p e r t  t i p

Our “Do it your way” brochure 
includes a broader selection  
of attachments for John Deere 
sprayers. Ask us for your  
copy now!

AKK41449
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B r e a k away  p r o t e c t i o n 
 
Protect sprayer nozzles, nozzle bodies and other parts against damages when driving on field borders 
or during transport next to bushes and trees.

S ta i n l e s s  s t e e l  b a s k e t 
 
Helpful when using a lot of powders or granulate. The stainless steel basket adds a rinse nozzle to 
dissolve material which was transferred into the basket sieve in the tank lid without being dissolved  
in the eductor.

series Part number Price € Price £

Base protection kit

M700(i), R700i BWZ10079 – –

M900(i), R900i, R40 & R41 Series with 40i & 50i sprayers with steel boom BWZ10080 – –

Protection extension kit

M700(i), R700i BWZ10082 – –

M900(i), R900i, R40 & R41 Series with 40i & 50i sprayers with steel boom BWZ10083 – –

series Part number Price € Price £

All Series BWZ10054 – –

Description Series Part Number Price € Price £

2 part folded boom M700(i) BWZ10010 – –

3 part folded boom M700(i) BWZ10070 – –

2 part folded boom M900(i), R900i BWZ10012 – –

3 part folded boom: 27/21 m and 28/20 m M900(i), R900i BWZ10015 – –

3 part folded boom (all other) M900(i), R900i BWZ10069 – –

2 part folded boom: 27/15, 28/15 or 30/15 m R40 & R41 Series with 40i & 50i sprayers BWZ10016 – –

2 part folded boom (all other) R40 & R41 Series with 40i & 50i sprayers BWZ10017 – –

Carbon fibre boom R40 & R41 Series with 40i & 50i sprayers BWZ10018 – –

Upgrade for your Automatic boom control

For sprayers already equipped with two or three sensors on booms of 27 metres and wider, two additional sensors can be 
mounted for TerrainControl Pro or TerrainCommand Pro to create two additional measuring points. That’s especially 
beneficial in very uneven fields or for bedded crops in early growth stages. In addition, a four or five sensor system enables 
the use of TerrainControl Pro or TerrainCommand Pro in symmetric reduced working widths, where the left and right outer 
sensors are disabled, and the inner left and right sensors are active.

S ta i n l e s s  E d u c t o r  L e v e l  g au g e 
 
Get an accurate read on the plant protection mix present in the eductor.

series Part number Price € Price £

M900(i), R900i, R40 & R41 Series with 40i & 50i sprayers BWZ10071 – –

M700(i), R700i, 5430i BWZ10072 – –
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SPRAY NOZZLES
You’ve invested in a high-performance sprayer because you’re 
looking for top results. Unlock your machine’s full potential  
by selecting the proper nozzle for the job.

S t r a i g h t  S t r e a m 
C e r a m i c 
 
Perfect for reducing scorching  
when spraying fertiliser.

U lt r a  L ow - d r i f t 
 
One of the very few nozzles certified for 
90% drift reduction.

G ua r d i a n AIR    T w i n ™ 
 
The perfect solution for balancing 
coverage and drift reduction.

U lt r a- l ow  D r i f t 
C e r a m i c  12 0 ° 
 
Large, air-filled droplets for ideal  
drift reduction.

For help with the right nozzle and nozzle size choices, please use  
the nozzle select functionality in the John Deere EquipmentPlus app – 
available for Android, MacOS or iOS devices.

L ow - d r i f t  A i r  C e r a m i c 
12 0 ° 
 
Excellent balance between drift 
reduction and coverage with  
the increased strength of ceramic.

G ua r d i a n AIR    T w i n ™ 
C e r a m i c  12 0 ° 
 
Highly versatile nozzle for outstanding 
balance between drift reduction  
and coverage.

Liquid fertiliser Herbicides Plant growth regulators Fungicides Insecticides

Our spray nozzle brochure provides additional 
information: ask us for your copy of “The key  
to successful spraying”.

Android MacOS and iOS
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Gator™ parts 
and attachments
Whether you use your gator in the field, on rough mountain terrain, at the beach or in the forest: 
you can enhance cab comfort, boost versatility or upgrade your storage capacity with a wide 
range of attachments. Check them out right here.

Description Series Part number Price € Price £

Sport steering wheel XUV835M, XUV865M, XUV865R, all XUV500 series BM23933 – –

Tablet mount XUV835M, XUV865M/R BUC10175 – –

Stereo mounting kit (incl. speakers), requires 
separate headradio unit

XUV825i, XUV855D/M, HPX (deluxe cab) BM24453 – –

Stereo mounting kit (incl. speakers), requires 
separate headradio unit

XUV835 and XUV865 utility vehicles BUC10726 – –

18" replacement seat – yellow HPX, TE, TH, TX, XUV550 (2 and 4 seater), 
XUV850D (when fitting individual seats)

VLD1836 – –

Visor kit (for deluxe cab) XUV855D/M (2 seaters), XUV825i, HPX BM21646 – –

Abrasion-resistant half front windshield XUV500 series BM25259 – –

Rear window kit (for deluxe cab) XUV855D/M (2 seaters), XUV825i, HPX BM23505 – –

Abrasion-resistant poly rear window XUV800 series (2 seater, MY 2017 and older), 
all HPX (except MY15)

BM25147 – –

Rear screen XUV835M/ XUV865M/R BUC10281 – –

Rear panel canvas XUV590 (incl. 4 seater) BM26000 – –

Cab heater XUV835M, XUV865M (MY18+) BM26642 – –

Cab heater (requires fitting kit below) XUV800 series (-MY17), all HPX BM23608 – –

Cab heater fitting kit XUV855D, HPX (-MY17) VGB10548 – –

Didn't find what you were looking for? The table only shows a small selection of our cab comfort attachment range. Talk to your dealer for more options.

C a b  C o m f o r t
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Gator Parts

Description Series Part number Price € Price £

Cargo box bed mat All XUV800 series, HPX815E (MY18+) BM22772 – –

Cargo box power lift HPX815E BUC10683 – –

Cargo box power lift XUV590, XUV590 S4, XUV550 S4 BM24812 – –

Cargo box power lift All XUV800 series, HPX (-MY2017) BM26414 – –

Remote cargo box release kit All HPX VGB10507 – –

Cargo box bedliner HPX (-MY17) BM25049 – –

Cargo bed extender XUV865M/R, XUV835M, HPX815E BM25700 – –

Cargo box divider All XUV800 series BM22769 – –

Cargo box rails All XUV500 series BM23526 – –

Cargo box wall extension kit XUV800 series & HPX815E (MY18+) BM24901 – –

Cargo box wall extension kit All XUV500 series BM23384 – –

Side tool rack All XUV800 series BM22775 – –

5 gallon pail holder All XUVs BM23849 – –

Side storage box All HPX BM22776 – –

C a r g o  b ox  s t o r ag e  o p t i o n s

A l a r m  &  P r o t e c t i o n

Description Series Part number Price € Price £

Backup alarm XUV825i, XUV855D/M, 
XUV835M, XUV865M 
(-MY20)

BM24726 – –

Backup alarm XUV850D, HPX (-MY 20) BM25046 – –

Backup alarm XUV835, XUV865, 
XUV855 S4, HPX (MY21+)

BUC10804 – –

Tail light 
protectors

XUV825i, XUV855D, 
XUV835M, XUV865M, 
HPX815E

BM22773 – –

Miscellaneous

Switch bank (OPS) All UV (besides 
XUV835M, XUV865M)

BM24089 – –

Use our cargo box storage options to prevent 
your load from sliding around and stay 
organised when the terrain gets bumpy.

e x p e r t  t i p

BM22775 BM23849 BM22776

BM22772BM24812 BM25700 BM22769 BM23526

BM22773 BM24089
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G ua r d s

Description Series Part number Price € Price £

Brush guards

Brush guard XUV835M, XUV865M, XUV865R BUC10679 – –

Brush guard Extensions XUV835M, XUV865M, XUV865R BUC10141 – –

Brush guard All XUV560, All XUV590/S4, XUV550 BM23365 – –

Heavy Duty Brush guard All XUV855M/D including S4, All XUV825i, HPX815E BM22841 – –

CV's

CV Guards Front & Rear XUV835M, XUV865M, XUV865R BUC10761 – –

CV Guards Rear All XUV855M/D including S4, All XUV825i BUC10605 – –

CV Guards Front All XUV855M/D including S4, All XUV825i BUC10978 – –

B e ac o n  L i g h t s ,  T u r n  S i g n a l s ,  LED   s  a n d  M i s c e l l a n e o u s

Description Series Part number Price € Price £

Beacon Lights

Beacon light All UV (besides XUV835M, XUV865M – No MY15) BM25553 – –

Beacon light XUV835M, XUV865M, XUV865R BUC10138 – –

Beacon light – deluxe cab All XUV855M/D (no S4), all HPX, all XUV825i BM21649 – –

Turn Signals

Turn signals (includes front/rear turn signals, 
hazards, backlight switches; requires additional 
harness below)

XUV800 series (MY11+), XUV835, XUV865 series BUC10608 – –

Turn light harness kit XUV800 series (-MY17), all HPX BM26183 – –

Front attachment harness XUV865M, XUV835M BM26265 – –

LEDs

LED driving light All UV (besides XUV835M, XUV865M – No MY15), XUV835M, 
XUV865M

BM26215 – –

LED work light All UV (besides XUV835M, XUV865M – No MY15), XUV835M, 
XUV865M, XUV865R

BM26216 – –

Low profile LED work light All UV (universal, screw on mounting bracket) MCXFA1957 – –

Miscellaneous

Work light (halogens) All UV (besides XUV835M, XUV865M /R – No MY15) BM25544 – –

Front light kit – deluxe cab All XUV855D/M (no S4), all XUV825i, all HPX BM21651 – –

Rear light kit – deluxe cab All XUV855D/M (no S4), all XUV825i, all HPX BM21652 – –

Interior light kit – deluxe cab All XUV855D/M (no S4), all XUV825i, all HPX BM21656 – –

Battery powered magnetic LED caution light All UV (universal, magnetic mounted) MCXFA1935 – –

D r i v e s a f e ly 
 
Our LED driving lights are the right choice 
when you need versatile mounting options for 
an intense and focused 1,150 lumens-per-light 
beam pattern that’s perfect for the road.

e x p e r t  t i p

BM21649 BM26216 BM25544

BM21652 BM21656 BM21651

BUC10761 BM23365 BM22841BUC10679 BUC10141
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Gator Parts

F e n d e r s

Description Series Part number Price € Price £

Fender guard heavy-duty XUV855M/S4, HPX815E BM22987, 
UC14255, 
UC14256

– 
– 
–

– 
– 
–

Fender guard heavy-duty All HPX (besides HPX815E) BM22618 – –

Fender guard heavy-duty All XUV855D including S5, All XUV825i BM22987 – –

Fender guards cargo box XUV835M, XUV865M, XUV865R BUC11320 – –

Fender guards cargo box All XUV855M/D including S4, All XUV825i BM22811 – –

Fender guards front XUV835M, XUV865M, XUV865R BUC10247, 
UC14255, 
UC14256

– 
– 
–

– 
– 
–

Fender guards front All XUV560, All XUV590/S4, XUV550 BM23394 – –

Rear bumper XUV835M, XUV865M, XUV865R, 
All XUV855M/D including S4, All XUV825i

BM22767 – –

Rear bumper All XUV560, All XUV590/S4, XUV550 BM23362 – –

Description Series Part number Price € Price £

Drawbar – 51 mm (2 in.) All XUV and HPX (besides XUV835M & XUV865M) BM22290 – –

Drawbar, 1.25 in. (38 mm) All HPX (besides HPX815E) BM23989 – –

Hitch ball 50 mm XUV550/S4, XUV560E, XUV590M/ S4, XUV825i/S4,  
XUV855D/S4 

BUC10618 – –

Hitch rear (homologated for use on public roads) All XUV560, All XUV590/S4, XUV550, HPX815E BUC10886 – –

HITCHES        AND    DRAWBARS     

Description Series Part number Price € Price £

Storage and racks

Front hood rack XUV835M & XUV865M, XUV865R BM26109 – –

Front hood rack XUV855M/S4, HPX815E, all XUV825i, all XUV855D/S4 BM22980 – –

Under hood storage tub with removable tool tray XUV835M & XUV865M, XUV865R BUC10167 – –

Winches

Winch accessories kit All XUV and HPX BM21392 – –

Winch remote wireless All XUV and HPX BM26662 – –

WARN ProVantage 2,041 kg (4,500 lb) winch XUV835M & XUV865M, XUV865R, XUV855M S4 +  
MY17 XUV855D S4

BUC10682 – –

BRE10574 BM23394 BM22767, BM23362 BM22811

BM22290 BM23989 BUC10618 BUC10886

BM26662BM26109 BUC10167 BUC10682
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Accessories

U n i v e r s a l  R a d i o s 

R a d i o  Ac c e s s o i r e s

Description Part number Price € Price £

CanBus friendly DAB+ CD Radio with Bluetooth, AUX in and USB VLC5802 – –

CanBus friendly DAB+ Radio with Bluetooth, AUX in and USB VLC5801 – –

DMR Bluetooth Radio with Spotify & Alexa MCXFA2800 – –

CD Bluetooth Radio with Spotify MCXFA2801 – –

DMR Bluetooth DAB+ Radio with Spotify & Alexa MCXFA2802 – –

CD Bluetooth DAB+ Radio with Spotify & Alexa MCXFA2803 – –

All radios are compatible with iPhone and Android.

Description Part number Price € Price £

100mm dual cone speakers x 2 MCXFA1880 – –

Aerial extension cable MCXFA1886 – –

Metal spring audio antenna MCXFA1884 – –

Dipole antenna MCXFA1885 – –

DAB antenna windscreen MCXFA1103 – –

DAB antenna splitter MCXFA1104 – –

Radio connector MCXFA1114 – –

Discover our wide selection of accessories to make your work easier and safer.
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Description Part number Price € Price £

Original beacon light AZ101891 – –

Flexi mount beacon MCXFA1571 – –

Compact flexi mount beacon MCXFA1572 – –

Flexi globe beacon MCXFA1574 – –

Magnetic base beacon MCXFA1570 – –

LED amber warning dual beacon (magnetic) MCXFA1937 – –

LED amber warning dual beacon (bolt mounted) MCXFA1938 – –

Ultra slim LED warning beacon (magnetic) MCXFA1939 – –

Ultra slim LED warning beacon (DIN mounted) MCXFA1940 – –

LED 595 mm long magnetic mounted low-profile amber warning beacon MCXFA1941 – –

LED 595 mm long bolt mounted low profile amber warning beacon MCXFA1942 – –

LED 310 mm long magnetic mounted low-profile amber warning beacon MCXFA1943 – –

LED 310 mm long bolt mounted low profile amber warning beacon MCXFA1944 – –

B e ac o n  L i g h t s 
 
These lights create the extra attention to ensure that others on the road are well aware of you  
and the large implements behind you.

Description Part number Price € Price £

Wiper blade 460 mm (18") MCXFA1754 – –

Wiper blade 510 mm (20") MCXFA1756 – –

Wiper blade 530 mm (21") MCXFA1757 – –

Wiper blade 560 mm (22") MCXFA1758 – –

Wiper blade 610 mm (24") MCXFA1759 – –

Description Part number Price € Price £

Portable 12v mini fridge MCXFA2351 – –

P o r ta b l e  12v  m i n i  f r i d g e 
 
Ideal for use in tractor, combine or other machine cabs and vehicles. Suitable for bottles, cans and food 
containers. Dual cool/ heating modes, perfect for keeping food cool in summer and warm when needed.

To find the right camera 
system for your application 
please use this QR code.

C a m e r a  S y s t e m s 
 
No matter how challenging your agricultural operations 
get, and no matter what machines and implements you 
use, intelligent camera systems from John Deere will 
bring an extra level of ease and precision to the job.

W i p e r  b l a d e s 
 
Moulded from 100% natural rubber for low noise and judder free wiping in a versatile full-metal frame 
with multi-fit adaptors included.
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Description Pattern Eff. Lumens Part number Price € Price £

335 mm Flood 4,800 MCXFA1980 – –

615 mm Flood 10,800 MCXFA1981 – –

865 mm Flood 16,200 MCXFA1982 – –

543 mm Combo 8,800 MCXFA1983 – –

Installation Kit – – MCXFA1984 – –

U n i v e r s a l  LED    L i g h t  B a r s

L i g h t  b u l b s

LED    b u l b s

Description Part number Price € Price £

Light bulb – 12v 21/5w OSP BAY15d MCXFA1009 – –

Light bulb – 12v 21w SCC BA15s MCXFA1010 – –

Halogen headlamp – 12v 55w H1 P14.5s MCXFA1012 – –

Halogen headlamp – 12v 55w H3 PK22s MCXFA1013 – –

Halogen headlamp – 12v 60/55w H4 P43t MCXFA1014 – –

Halogen headlamp – 12v 55w H7 PX26d MCXFA1015 – –

Halogen headlamp – 12v 50w PG13J MCXFA1017 – –

Description function Part number Price € Price £

LED Bulb: Eq to 180. Cap type W2.5x16q. 
600 Lumen

Stop and tail MCXFA2450 – –

LED Bulb: Eq to 9005. Cap type P20D. 
1,000 Lumen

Headlamp MCXFA2460 – –

LED Bulb: Eq to 453. Cap type PK22S. 
1,000 Lumen

Headlamp MCXFA2462 – –

LED Bulb: Eq to 380. Cap type BAY15D. 
600 Lumen

Stop and tail MCXFA2455 – –

LED Bulb: Eq to 472. Cap type P42T. 
750 Lumen

Headlamp MCXFA2463 – –

LED Bulb: Eq to 885. Cap type PG13. 
1,000 Lumen

Work lamp MCXFA2456 – –

LED Bulb: Eq to 448. Cap type P14.5S. 
1,000 Lumen

Headlamp MCXFA2459 – –

LED Bulb: Eq to 477. Cap type PX26D. 
1,000 Lumen

Headlamp MCXFA2464 – –

LED Bulb: Eq to 207/245/382. Cap type BA15S. 
600 Lumen

Stop and tail MCXFA2454 – –

LED Bulb: Eq to 886. Cap type PGJ13. 
1,000 Lumen

Headlamp MCXFA2457 – –

LED Bulb: Eq to 410. Cap type P45T. 
1,000 Lumen

Headlamp MCXFA2458 – –

LED Bulb: Eq to 709. Cap type PGJ19-5. 
1,000 Lumen

Headlamp MCXFA2465 – –

LED Bulb: Eq to 209. Cap type BA15D. 
600 Lumen

Stop and tail MCXFA2453 – –

LED Bulb: Eq to 894. Cap type PGJ13. 
1,000 Lumen

Headlamp MCXFA2466 – –

Description Part number Price € Price £

LED inspection light MCXFA1807 – –

LED combination pack. Includes head lamp and LED key ring torch MCXFA1805 – –

LED key ring torch MCXFA1800 – –

T o r c h e s  a n d  ac c e s s o r i e s
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F i x e d  M o u n t i n g  B r ac k e t s  f o r  T r ac t o r s

F i x e d  M o u n t i n g  B r ac k e t s  f o r  H a r v e s t i n g  M ac h i n e s

Description Part number Price € Price £

Mobile Mounting Bar, RH

Combines (MY2012-13) BXE10481 – –

Combines (MY2014+), Windrowers W235 and W260 BXE10927 – –

8000, 9000 Series SPFH, Combines (MY2012-) AL212605 – –

Miscellaneous

Slide mount with ball for mounting bar BXE10480 – –

Description Series Part number Price € Price £

Right hand window mounted 7R, 8R, 9R RE317435 – –

Right hand window mounted 7020-7030, 8000-8030, 9020-9030 BRE10141 – –

Right hand window mounted 6R BL15042 – –

Utility tray for RE317435 and BRE10141 – BRE10142 – –

Universal, fully adaptable mounting bracket Most 5-9 Series tractor cabs RE343680 – –

C-post bracket 6030, 6030 Premium, 6M BL15158 – –

B-post bracket 6MC, 6RC SJ20109 – –

A- or B-post bracket Most 5-9 Series tractor cabs AL175909 – –

CommandARM™ bracket for tablet holder 6R, 7R, 8R BRE10501 – –

Short vertical mounting rail Most 5-9 tractor cabs BRE10575 – –

Right side window mounting bracket 7R-8RX (MY20-) BRE10574 – –

Headliner mounting rail 7R-8RX (MY20-) R558980 – –

Fixed mounting bracket 6R BL16768 – –

Fixed mounting bracket 6R, BL16768
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A d d i t i o n a l  pa r t s  f o r  M o u n t i n g  B r ac k e t s

Description Part number Price € Price £

for brackets BRE10574, BRE10575, R558980

2.54 cm T-slot ball mount BRE10482 – –

3.81 cm T-slot ball mount BRE10483 – –

Harness managing hook R562310 – –

Clamp for connecting AL212683, RE574454 with the brackets AXE59372 – –

for 10 mm threads and brackets with horizontal slot orientation

2.54 cm ball RE558821 – –

3.81 cm ball RE576490 – –

Knob for mounting balls to brackets RE343685 – –

M o u n t i n g  b r ac k e t s  f o r  m o s t  m ac h i n e s

Description Part number Price € Price £

With twist-lock suction cup

X-Grip mobile holder BXE10606 – –

X-Grip tablet holder BXE10607 – –

With screw plug for brackets or threats

X-Grip mobile holder BRE10015 – –

Tablet holder BRE10255 – –

X-Grip tablet holder BXE10479 – –

WITH CLAMP FOR BRACKETS BRE10574, BRE10575, R558980

X-Grip tablet holder BXE10864 – –

Description Part number Price € Price £

Clamps 2.54 cm Length 13.34 cm RE561251 – –

Clamps 2.54 cm Length 7.62 cm RE558819 – –

Clamps 3.81 cm Length 11.76 cm PF80459 – –

Ball mounts with plates 3.81 cm Mount for GreenStar™ GS2/GS3 PF11019 – –

Ball mounts with plates 3.81 cm Rectangular mounting plate for GreenStar™ GS4240 and GS4640 UC17356 – –

Ball mounts with plates 2.54 cm Diamond mount R540530 – –

Ball mounts with U-bolts 3.81 cm Single U-bolt PF80460 – –

Ball mounts with U-bolts 3.81 cm Double U-bolt PFP19197 – –

Holder 2.54 cm X-Grip Mobile Phone Mount RE558822 – –

Holder No ball Tablet Mount Assembly RE561252 – –

Assembled parts Clamp (7.62 cm) With ball (3.81 cm) on round mounting plate RE574454 – –

Assembled parts Clamp (6.35 cm) With ball (3.81 cm) on rectangular mounting plate (UC17356) AL212683 – –

B u i l d  yo u r  ow n  M o u n t i n g  B r ac k e t
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BAtteries

STRONGBOX        ™  BATTERIES         (SELECTION        ) 
 
When reliable performance is crucial, StrongBox™ batteries are your only choice. Get superior 
performance for all makes of heavy and light duty equipment, and in environments ranging  
from golf courses to heavy-duty off-road work situations.* 

Application Box Size Capacity 
(Ah)

Cold Crancking 
A (EN)

Dimensions 
L/W/H w/ Pole (mm)

Part number

Utility vehicles, riding mowers GR51 50 500 236/126/219 MCYP25876

Compact utility tractors, utility 
vehicles, riding mowers

GR45 47 465 239/139/222 MCYP25881

Application Box Size Capacity 
(Ah)

Cold Crancking 
A (EN)

Dimensions 
L/W/H w/ Pole (mm)

Part number

Compact utility tractors, 
large tractors

GR31 105 800 330/172/238 MCYP25879

Combines, mid tractors GR31 95 900 330/172/238 AXE66451

Application Box Size Capacity 
(Ah)

Cold Crancking 
A (EN)

Dimensions 
L/W/H w/ Pole (mm)

Part number

Older utility tractors H5 / LN2 55 480 247/175/190 AL203836

Older utility tractors H6 / LN3 70 570 278/175/190 AL203837

Utility tractors, combines, SPFH H8 / LN5 88 680 353/175/190 AL203838

Utility and mid tractors H9 / LN6 110 850 394/175/190 AL175868

Application Box Size Capacity 
(Ah)

Cold Crancking 
A (EN)

Dimensions 
L/W/H w/ Pole (mm)

Part number

Compact utility tractors 22NF 47 465 240/140/227 MCYP26498

Utility and mid tractors not for iT4 
engines, combines

D 110 850 413/175/220 AL205731

Utility and mid tractors iT4 
engines

A 154 1,150 513/189/223 AL203839

Mid tractors, combines, SPFH, 
sprayer

B 174 1,400 513/223/223 AL203840

Construction equipment 4DM 210 1,300 530/210/244 MCYP23020

Application Box Size Capacity 
(Ah)

Cold Crancking 
A (EN)

Dimensions 
L/W/H w/ Pole (mm)

Part number

Combines GR27 75 610 323/174/220 MCYP25272

Combine, tractors GR31 95 950 330/175/238 MCYP36879B

Maintenance Parts

* �All batteries are 12V and factory activated, ready to install. Ask your John Deere dealer about their latest offers.

App   l i c at i o n s
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Application Box Size Capacity 
(Ah)

Cold Crancking 
A (EN)

Dimensions 
L/W/H w/ Pole (mm)

Part number

Tractors, construction 
equipment

D 100 600 413/175/220 MCYP600PF

Mid tractors, large tractors A 155 900 513/189/223 MCYP900PF

Large tractors, construction B 180 1,000 513/223/223 MCYP1000PF

Application Box Size Capacity 
(Ah)

Cold Crancking 
A (EN)

Dimensions 
L/W/H w/ Pole (mm)

Part number

Mid tractors LOT7 110 680 347/173/234 MCYP680PF

Application Box Size Capacity 
(Ah)

Cold Crancking 
A (EN)

Part number

Utility vehicles, riding mowers U1R 22 340 196/131/183 MCYP340PF

Turf equipemnt 12N24-4 24 200 186/125/177 MCYP200PF

Application Box Size Capacity 
(Ah)

Cold Crancking 
A (EN)

Dimensions 
L/W/H w/ Pole (mm)

Part number

Utility tractors H5 / LN2 60 640 242/175/190 MCYP640PF

Tractors, automotive H6 / LN3 70 720 278/175/190 MCYP720PF

Application Box Size Capacity 
(Ah)

Cold Crancking 
A (EN)

Dimensions 
L/W/H w/ Pole (mm)

Part number

Mid tractors, construction 
equipment

MAC110 110 760 514/175/210 MCYP760PF

Application Box Size Capacity 
(Ah)

Cold Crancking 
A (EN)

Dimensions 
L/W/H w/ Pole (mm)

Part number

Utility tractors GB28 100 800 313/175/210 MCYP800PFLH4

Sprayer, CUT GR34 60 680 278/174/198 MCYP700PF

P e r f o r m a n c e  b at t e r i e s  (SELECTION        ) 
 
The John Deere performance line of batteries is a great lower-cost alternative when you don't need 
the premium features of StrongBox™ Batteries. They are perfect for on-road and off-road vehicles. 
All performance batteries are wet.*

App   l i c at i o n s

B at t e r y  ac c e s s o r i e s

Description Part number Price € Price £

Booster cable clip set 400A MCXFA1206 – –

Battery booster clamps 600A MCXFA1657 – –

Booster cable set 600A 3.5 m MCXFA1207 – –

Booster cable set 600A 5 m MCXFA1208 – –

Booster cable extra heavy duty 1,000A 5 m MCXFA1209 – –



56

Lubricants 
 
Formulated for off-road machinery, our lubricants bring out the best  
in your machines – better performance, lower costs and longer life.

E n g i n e  O i l  –  P l u s - 5 0 ™  II  
 
Premium engine oil, full fleet solution, also for low emission engines. John Deere exclusive formulation, 
developed for most severe demands and extreme operating temperatures. Allows extended drain 
intervals up to 750 hours*.

Description Size Part number

Plus-50™ II 15w40, ACEA E9/E7, API CK-4/CJ-4/SN 200/209 L VC50002x200

Plus-50™ II 15w40, ACEA E9/E7, API CK-4/CJ-4/SN 50/55 L* VC50002x050

Plus-50™ II 15w40, ACEA E9/E7, API CK-4/CJ-4/SN 20 L VC50002x020

Plus-50™ II 15w40, ACEA E9/E7, API CK-4/CJ-4/SN 5 L VC50002x005

Plus-50™ II 5W40, ACEA E9/E7, API CK-4/CJ-4/SN 209 L VC50005x200

Plus-50™ II 5W40, ACEA E9/E7, API CK-4/CJ-4/SN 20 L VC50005x020

Plus-50™ II 5W40, ACEA E9/E7, API CK-4/CJ-4/SN 5 L VC50005-005

Plus-50™ II 0W40, ACEA E9/E7, API CK-4/CJ-4/SN 200 L MCTY26667200

Plus-50™ II 0W40, ACEA E9/E7, API CK-4/CJ-4/SN 20 L MCTY26667

ENGINE       OIL    –  TORQ    - GARD   ™ 
 
Standard-interval engine oil designed to control sludge and reduce corrosion in diesel engines 
up to stage IIIA. 

Description Size Part number

Torq-Gard™ 15w40, ACEA E7/E5, API CH-4/SJ 1,000 L* VC83070-1000

Torq-Gard™ 15w40, ACEA E7/E5, API CH-4/SJ 200/209 L VC83070-200

Torq-Gard™ 15w40, ACEA E7/E5, API CH-4/SJ 50/55 L* VC83070-050

Torq-Gard™ 15w40, ACEA E7/E5, API CH-4/SJ 20 L VC83070-020

Torq-Gard™ 15w40, ACEA E7/E5, API CH-4/SJ 5 L* VC83070-005

* �Available in certain countries only. Oils, coolants and greases are subject to price fluctuations. Please ask your John Deere dealer about the latest offers.

Looking for hand tools? 
Scan this code to see the 

entire catalogue!
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ENGINE       OIL    –  TUR   F - GARD   ™ 
 
Recommended for all 4-cycle petrol engines used in lawn and garden tractors, walk-behinds, 
commercial mowers, and other outdoor powered equipment.

Description Size Part number

Turf-Gard™ 5w30, API SP, SN, SM, ILSAC GF-6A 1 L MCTY25121

* Available in certain countries only. Oils, coolants and greases are subject to price fluctuations. Please ask your John Deere dealer about the latest offers.

T r a n s m i s s i o n  H y d r au l i c  OIL    –  H y- G a r d™ 
 
Peace of mind protection: exclusive John Deere high pressure formulation with proper viscosity 
over a wide range of temperatures. Hy-Gard™ exceeds JDM J20C specification and John Deere 
RES10060 factory tests.

Description Size Part number

Hy-Gard™, JDM J20C 1,000 L* VC81824-1000

Hy-Gard™, JDM J20C 200/209 L VC81824-200

Hy-Gard™, JDM J20C 50/55 L* VC81824-050

Hy-Gard™, JDM J20C 20 L VC81824-020

Hy-Gard™, JDM J20C 5 L VC81824-005

Hy-Gard™ Low Viscosity, JDM J20D 20 L* VC81817-020

Bio Hy-Gard™ II, JDM J20C 200 L MCYU70643200

Bio Hy-Gard™ II, JDM J20C 20 L YU70643-020

G e a r  OIL    –  EXTREME      - GARD   ™ 
 
High pressure tractor transmission oil for the effective lubrication of mechanical transmissions 
and gear boxes.

Description Size Part number

Extreme-Gard™ 80w90, API GL-5 20 L VC82610x020

Extreme-Gard™ 80w90, API GL-5 1 L VC82610x001

Extreme-Gard™ 85w140, API GL-5 20 L VC82609-020

Extreme-Gard™ LS 90 for limited-slip differentials 5 L VC87939-005

Extreme-Gard™ LS 90 for limited-slip differentials 20 L VC87939-020

COOLANT        –  COOL   - GARD   ™  II  
 
Unique premium John Deere Coolant ready-to- use 50/50 premix, perfect for all your equipment  
and also for pumps, generators, compressors and on-road vehicles. Extended drain intervals  
up to 6 years/6,000 hours for lower cost of operation.

Description Size Part number

Cool-Gard™ II 1,000 L* YU76215-1000

Cool-Gard™ II 200 L VC76215-200

Cool-Gard™ II 20 L VC76215-020

Cool-Gard™ II 5 L VC76215-005
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GREASE       ACCESSORIES          
 
Top of the line grease guns designed for the workshop, agricultural, or industrial applications – 
available for standard pull-off cartridges (DIN1284) and Lube-Shuttle® screw cartridges.

Greases

Our grease is formulated for tough off-road and on-road conditions.  
It’s ideal for tractors, harvesters, and turf machinery too. It protects your 
bearings, drive shafts and all other moving parts that require grease.

Description Part number Price € Price £

One hand ergonomic grease gun, with zinc plated barrel  
for standard 400 g cartridges

MC3212131 – –

One hand ergonomic grease gun, with zinc plated barrel  
for LubeShuttle cartridges

MC3026110 – –

Manual grease gun with rigid tube for 400 g standard cartridges MC3042134 – –

Hydraulic safety coupler M10x1 – Safelock MC3245504 – –

Hydraulic safety coupler R1/8" – Safelock MC3245603 – –

Oils, coolants and greases are subject to price fluctuations. Please ask your John Deere dealer about the latest offers. 
* Lube-Shuttle® is a registered trademark of MATO.

M u lt i - p u r p o s e  G r e a s e s 
 
Grease-Gard™ Premium Plus is our top of the line all-season lithium complex general-purpose grease 
for most of your equipment, including central lubrication systems.

Description Size Part number

Grease-Gard™ Premium – NLGI 2, ISO L-X-CCHB2 400 g VC65723-004

Grease-Gard™ Premium – NLGI 2, ISO L-X-CCHB2 400 g Lube-Shuttle® YU82712-004

Grease-Gard™ Premium – NLGI 2, ISO L-X-CCHB2 18 kg VC65723-020

Grease-Gard™ Premium Plus – NLGI 2, ISO L-X-CDHB 2 400 g VC67009-004

Grease-Gard™ Premium Plus – NLGI 2, ISO L-X-CDHB 2 400 g Lube-Shuttle® YU82713-004

Grease-Gard™ Premium Plus – NLGI 2, ISO L-X-CDHB 2 18 kg VC67009-020

Grease-Gard™ Premium Plus – NLGI 2, ISO L-X-CDHB 2 180 kg VC67009-180

FUEL ADDITIVES AND OTHER FLUIDS

F u e l  C o n d i t i o n e r s  f o r  D i e s e l  E n g i n e s 
 
Fuel Protect prevents fuel system damage from contaminated fuel. You’ll notice smoother starting, 
improved water tolerance and less exhaust smoke.

Description Size Part number

Fuel conditioner for diesel engines, all-season formula 1 L MCBF26701

Fuel conditioner for diesel engines, all-season formula 20 L MCBF26720
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These are your daily problem solvers – the right “helpers” for every 
challenge. Keep your John Deere looking and performing like new.

CHEMICALS

* �To be used for all penetrating lubrication.

2 |  MULTI    F UNCTIONAL         
GREASE      
MCB018 | 600 ml

1 |  SILICON       e LUBRICANT         
MCB011 | 500 ml

5 |  CHAIN     & CABLE     
LUBRICANT         
MCB003 | 500 ml

4 |  P ENETRATING         OIL   
MCB005 | 500 ml 

3 |  E l ec t r i c a l 
CONTACT CLEANER         
MCB009 | 500 ml

11 |  GLASS     CLEANER       F OAM
MCB015 | 600 ml

12 |  STARTING       F LUID    
MCB080 | 250 ml

CORROSION         P ROTECT   

A thick-film protective wax that is 
ideal for long term preservation.

500 ml | MCB090

7 |  S P RAYER    WINTER     
P ROTECTION        
MCB012 | 10 L

6 |  HITECH     LUBE    
MCB004 | 500 ml

11 |  ECO  GLASS     CLEANER     
MCB006 | 500 ml

10 |  CLEAN     & SHINE     
MCB010 | 500 ml

9 |  BRAKE     & PARTS    CLEANER       
MCB008 | 600 ml 

8 |  HAND    CLEANER       
MCB025 | 3.8 L

13 |  BRAKE     F LUID  
MCB002 | 500 ml

*
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A e r o s o l  a n d  pa i n t  c a n s
 
John Deere aerosol and paint cans are made to the original formula used in the John Deere factories. 
They are ideally suited to repair your John Deere machines and paint related mounted parts.

R e l at e d  Ac c e s s o r i e s 

A b r a s i v e s 

Description Application Size Part number Price € Price £

Green paint Aerosol 400 ml MCF100 – –

Yellow paint Aerosol 400 ml MCF101 – –

Black paint, semi-gloss Aerosol 400 ml MCF102 – –

Industrial yellow Aerosol 400 ml MCF103 – –

Construction charcoal Aerosol 400 ml MCF106 – –

Primer beige Aerosol 400 ml MCF110 – –

Green paint Can 1 L MCF1301 – –

Yellow paint Can 1 L MCF1311 – –

Black paint Can 1 L MCF1321 – –

Construction charcoal Can 1 L MCF1361 – –

Primer beige Can 1 L MCF1121 – –

Green paint Can 2.5 L MCF13025 – –

Yellow paint Can 2.5 L MCF13125 – –

Thinner Can 1 L MCF1111 – –

Thinner Can 5 L MCF1115 – –

Handgrip to use with aerosol Can 5 L MCF120 – –

Description Package 
Qty

Contents qTY Part number Price € Price £

Emery roll

25 mm x 50 m 150 grit 1 1 MCXFA2319 – –

25 mm x 50 m 100 grit 1 1 MCXFA2320 – –

25 mm x 50 m 60 grit 1 1 MCXFA2321 – –

Steel wire wool

Grade 0 fine 1 1 MCXFA2322 – –

Grade 2 medium 1 1 MCXFA2323 – –

Grade 3 coarse 1 1 MCXFA2324 – –

Description Package 
Qty

Part number Price € Price £

Paint brush 25 mm (1") 5 MCXFA3050 – –

Paint brush 38 mm (1.5") 5 MCXFA3051 – –

Paint brush 51 mm (2") 5 MCXFA3052 – –

Paint brush 76 mm (3") 3 MCXFA3053 – –

Masking tape 25 mm x 50 m 5 MCXFA1175 – –

E v e ry t h i n g yo u n e e d 
 
We cannot feature our entire accessories, maintenance and workshop portfolio in this catalogue,  
but you will find all you need at your dealer – from abrasive tools, hand tools to heavy duty cleaning wipes.

e x p e r t  t i p
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high pressure washers
Experience the practical ease of use and thorough performance of our hot 
or cold water cleaning solutions, perfect for agricultural applications’ high 
cleanliness standards.

–– AC-180EC: 3 phase 400V,  
9.2 kW, 30-180 bar

–– Cleaning of stables, machinery
–– Size: 560 x 500 x 1,090 mm 

MCAK12925060* 

–– AC-200EC: 3 phase 400V,  
7.0 kW, 40-200 bar 

–– Cleaning of stables, machinery
–– Size: 467 x 407 x 1,010 mm 

MCAK15244080*

Cold water high-pressure washers

Keep all your machinery and facilities looking sharp and in excellent 
condition. Our cold water units are perfect for efficient, thorough pen 
cleaning, from pre-cleaning to disinfection. The two available cold 
water machines differ in size, weight, operating pressure, and water 
flow rate – choose the washer that best fits your needs.
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–– AC-180EH: 3 phase 400V, 
8.4 kW, 30-180 bar 

–– Cleaning of stables, oil and 
grease from machinery 

–– Size: 1,330 x 750 x 1,060 mm 
 
MCAK10716310*

* �Please ask your John Deere dealer about the latest offers. 

Hot water has a distinct advantage over cold water. Apart from being able to deal  
with dirt that has combined with oil and grease, it needs less detergent, lower working 
pressure and completes the job more quickly. So you can spend more time on more 
productive tasks while reducing your operating costs.

High cleaning efficency with hot water

c l e a n i n g  ac c e s s o r i e s

Description Size Part number Price € Price £

Active wash 2.5 L MCAK62958600 – –

Active wash 10 L MCAK62958610 – –

Active wash 20 L MCAK62958620 – –

Oil and grease cleaner 10 L MCAK62958630 – –

Oil and grease cleaner 20 L MCAK62958640 – –

High pressure hose longlife 400 20 M MCAK63910370 – –

Cup foam lance 1 L MCAK63948790 – –



John Deere parts logistics: 

We’ll keep you moving
When you need a part, you need it fast. Your dealer keeps most of them 
in stock. For everything else, the professional John Deere logistics 
network brings it in promptly. You can count on us.

Scan the code to see 
a short video about 
our European Parts 
Distribution Center (EPDC).



Talk to us
Do you need more information, or is something not 
quite clear? We want to hear from you – please get in 
touch with us.
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J o h n D e e r e .‌c o m

This literature has been compiled for worldwide circulation. 
While general information, pictures and descriptions are 
provided, some illustrations and text may include finance, 
credit, insurance, product options and accessories not 
available in all regions. Please contact your local dealer for 
details. John Deere reserves the right to change specification 
and design of products described in this literature without 
notice. The green and yellow colour scheme, the leaping 
deer logo and the JOHN DEERE word mark are trademarks 
of Deere & Company.

We are sending you this information/marketing material 
because we assume you are interested in receiving it. 
To manage our customer marketing database and to support 
our campaigns, we use John Deere and other carefully selected 
service providers who act on our behalf and strictly upon our 
instructions as its data processors and with whom we have in 
place respective data protection agreements to protect your 
personal data as required by law. To request a copy of the 
personal data we hold about you, to ask us to correct or 
remove information you believe is inaccurate, to opt out from 
receiving the mailings and ask for deletion of your data,  
or to exercise other rights available to you, please contact  
your dealer. 
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Connectivity upgradeYOUR BACK MATTERS TRUST THE EXPERT

10% off15% off
JDL   i n k ™ r e t r o f i t k i tTRACTOR      SEATS    a l l pa r t s i n s ta l l e d 

wi t h a n E x p e r t C h ec k

Valid: 01.10.2021-28.02.2022 
Dealer Name

Valid: 01.10.2021-28.02.2022 
Dealer Name

Invest in future uptime now! Upgrade your machine with JDLink™  
and get connected.

Support your health and update your cab with  
an original John Deere tractor seat.

50% off

Valid: 01.10.2021-31.10.2021 
Dealer Name

Cash-saving 
vouchers

Here’s what you can do to be ahead this season.

J o h n D e e r e .‌c o m

This literature has been compiled for worldwide circulation. 
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provided, some illustrations and text may include finance, 
credit, insurance, product options and accessories not 
available in all regions. Please contact your local dealer for 
details. John Deere reserves the right to change specification 
and design of products described in this literature without 
notice. The green and yellow colour scheme, the leaping 
deer logo and the JOHN DEERE word mark are trademarks 
of Deere & Company. 
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personal data we hold about you, to ask us to correct or 
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